
Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
ACCOUNTANCY, BOARD OF
Attest services, CPA licensees providing

deleting reference to repealed rule PERM 09-01-166
Continuing professional education 
  requirements PROP 09-12-016

PERM 09-17-044
Fees

CPA examination PREP 09-03-044
PROP 09-07-021
PERM 09-10-019
PREP 09-18-030

Meetings MISC 09-01-008
Rules

agenda MISC 09-04-052
MISC 09-16-094

ACTUARY, OFFICE OF THE STATE
Select committee on pension policy

meetings MISC 09-03-035

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS, OFFICE OF
Public records officer MISC 09-05-090
Rules

coordinator MISC 09-05-090

ADULT FAMILY HOME ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT, COMMISSION ON
Guaranteed education tuition committee

meetings MISC 09-05-013
MISC 09-09-108
MISC 09-11-117
MISC 09-17-096

AFRICAN AMERICAN AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 09-01-048

AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF
Animal industry

cattle and bison diseases
tuberculosis testing PERM 09-03-019

livestock nutrient management program
name change EXPE 09-19-098

penalties for violations
penalty schedule PERM 09-03-020

requested animal services and holding facilities
fees PERM 09-03-022

PERM 09-03-023
restricted feedlots and holding facilities

disease risk mitigation PERM 09-03-018
Apple commission

assessments PREP 09-11-091
PROP 09-15-017
PERM 09-19-074

meetings MISC 09-04-044
Apples

apple maggot, quarantine PREP 09-11-098
PROP 09-15-176
PERM 09-18-086

red delicious and delicious varieties PROP 09-05-091
Asparagus commission

meetings MISC 09-07-015
Barley commission

meetings MISC 09-03-059
MISC 09-08-037
MISC 09-16-037

merging with wheat commission to become grain 
 commission MISC 09-16-037

Beef commission
meetings MISC 09-01-066

Beer commission
meetings MISC 09-05-036

MISC 09-07-090
MISC 09-12-061

Christmas trees
licensing and assessment fees for growers PREP 09-15-179

PROP 09-19-142
Commission Merchant Act

commission merchants program
generally PREP 09-14-118

PROP 09-17-126

licensing fees PREP 09-14-118
PROP 09-17-126

Dairy, food, and eggs
dairy nutrient management program EXPE 09-19-098
poultry

slaughtering pastured chickens PREP 09-09-042
PROP 09-13-105
EMER 09-16-031
PERM 09-16-035

Dairy products commission
meetings MISC 09-01-045

MISC 09-16-093
Fruit commission

meetings MISC 09-03-060
MISC 09-08-009
MISC 09-09-136

Fruit standards and inspection
apples

red delicious and delicious varieties PROP 09-05-091
PERM 09-10-047

pears
summer and fall PERM 09-01-095
winter PERM 09-01-094

Fryer commission
assessments

marketing order rules, suspension MISC 09-16-008
rate decrease PROP 09-09-107

PERM 09-16-024
Garlic

seed certification PROP 09-10-054
PERM 09-14-021

Grain commission
meetings MISC 09-16-037

MISC 09-16-038
MISC 09-16-106
MISC 09-19-111

Grapes
herbicides

commercial vineyard, definition PREP 09-16-068
Hops

disease quarantine PREP 09-09-123
PROP 09-15-180
PERM 09-18-116

rootstock certification PREP 09-09-124
PROP 09-15-177
PERM 09-18-115

Noxious weed control
board

frequency of meetings PERM 09-01-071
meetings MISC 09-01-064

MISC 09-04-028
MISC 09-08-071
MISC 09-12-080
MISC 09-17-005

generally PROP 09-15-181
PERM 09-19-006

noxious weed lists
weed listing changes PERM 09-01-071

PREP 09-17-122
quarantines

noxious weed seeds and plants PREP 09-10-034
PROP 09-15-181

wetland and aquatic weeds PREP 09-10-034
PROP 09-15-181
PERM 09-19-006

seeds
noxious weed seeds and seed certification EXPE 09-11-125

PERM 09-16-006
quarantines PREP 09-10-034

PROP 09-15-181
PERM 09-19-006

Nursery inspection fees
nursery dealer licensing PREP 09-14-123

PROP 09-19-140
plant pest inspection and testing PREP 09-14-123

PROP 09-19-140
Onions

white rot disease PREP 09-10-014
PROP 09-14-133
PERM 09-17-099
[ 1 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Organic food standards and certification
National Organic Program, adoption EXPE 09-11-034

PERM 09-15-152
Pesticide management

aerial application, Eastern Washington PREP 09-16-068
division description EXPE 09-07-031

PERM 09-12-013
nozzle requirements for pesticide use PREP 09-12-031
restricted pesticides in Eastern Washington, 

 terminology EXPE 09-16-071
vertebrate control pesticides for rodents PREP 09-12-032
vineyard, commercial, definition PREP 09-16-068

Pesticide registration, commission on
meetings MISC 09-12-005

Potato commission
meetings MISC 09-18-021

Poultry
slaughtering chickens PREP 09-09-042

PROP 09-13-105
EMER 09-16-031
PERM 09-16-035

Public records
disclosure PERM 09-03-032

Puget Sound salmon commission
meetings MISC 09-02-007

Quarantine orders and plant movement
apple maggot PREP 09-11-098

PROP 09-15-176
PERM 09-18-086

fees
laboratory diagnostic services PREP 09-14-121

PROP 09-19-141
postentry inspection services PREP 09-14-121

PROP 09-19-141
hop disease PREP 09-09-123

PROP 09-15-180
PERM 09-18-116

onion white rot disease PREP 09-10-014
PROP 09-14-133
PERM 09-17-099

plum curculio PREP 09-11-098
Red raspberry commission

meetings MISC 09-02-035
Rules

agenda MISC 09-03-016
MISC 09-15-006

petitions for rule making in 2008 MISC 09-02-002
Seeds and planting stock certification

garlic seed PROP 09-10-054
PERM 09-14-021

hop rootstocks PREP 09-09-124
PROP 09-15-177
PERM 09-18-115

Spartina treatment
Western Washington MISC 09-11-009

MISC 09-13-009
MISC 09-15-015
MISC 09-17-087
MISC 09-19-011

Tree fruit research commission
meetings MISC 09-02-014

Weights and measures
entrained water in motor fuels PREP 09-10-057
fuels, including biodiesel PREP 09-01-187

PREP 09-10-037
PREP 09-10-057
PROP 09-15-178
PERM 09-19-007

national handbooks, adoption of PREP 09-01-187
PREP 09-10-037
PREP 09-10-057
PROP 09-15-178
PERM 09-19-007

vegetable oil used as motor fuel PREP 09-01-187
weighing and measuring devices PREP 09-10-037

PROP 09-15-178
PERM 09-19-007

Wheat commission
meetings MISC 09-16-038
merging with barley commission to become grain 

 commission MISC 09-16-038

Wine commission
meetings MISC 09-05-043

MISC 09-15-185
Worker protection standards

glove liners, use of EXPE 09-11-072
PERM 09-15-139

hazardous materials training EXPE 09-11-072
PERM 09-15-139

nozzle requirements for pesticide use PREP 09-12-031

APPLE COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

APPRENTICESHIP AND TRAINING COUNCIL
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

ARCHITECTS, STATE BOARD FOR
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ARTS COMMISSION
Commission, generally EXPE 09-17-072
Meetings MISC 09-03-068
Poet laureate program EXPE 09-17-072
Practice and procedure EXPE 09-17-072
Public records EXPE 09-17-072
Rules

amendments, various PREP 09-15-199

ASPARAGUS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ATHLETICS, PROFESSIONAL
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ATTORNEY GENERAL
New Motor Vehicle Warranties Act ("Lemon Law")

arbitration PREP 09-12-109
PROP 09-19-106

Notice of request for opinion MISC 09-02-041
MISC 09-07-066
MISC 09-07-084
MISC 09-08-097
MISC 09-11-099
MISC 09-12-009
MISC 09-12-052
MISC 09-15-103
MISC 09-18-005

Public records
exemptions accountability committee

meetings MISC 09-02-040
Rules

agenda MISC 09-04-047
MISC 09-18-053

AUDITOR’S OFFICE
Rules

coordinator MISC 09-05-005

BARLEY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-02-025

MISC 09-03-026
MISC 09-03-087
MISC 09-04-037
MISC 09-05-023
MISC 09-07-019
MISC 09-08-031
MISC 09-15-058
MISC 09-16-117

BEEF COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BEER COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

BELLEVUE COLLEGE
College name change PROP 09-02-084

PERM 09-07-048
Index [ 2 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Meetings MISC 09-01-055
MISC 09-17-025

BELLINGHAM TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-01-003

MISC 09-01-145
MISC 09-05-006
MISC 09-05-040
MISC 09-08-017
MISC 09-11-001
MISC 09-13-010
MISC 09-15-044
MISC 09-15-109
MISC 09-18-076

BENTON CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Meetings MISC 09-03-046

BIG BEND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-06-066

MISC 09-13-024
MISC 09-17-029
MISC 09-17-030

BIODIVERSITY COUNCIL
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

BOARD OF EDUCATION, STATE
(See EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF)

BOARD OF HEALTH, STATE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

BOARD OF PHARMACY
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

BOILER RULES, BOARD OF
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

BUILDING CODE COUNCIL
International codes

building PREP 09-05-048
PROP 09-17-139

fire PERM 09-04-027
PREP 09-05-049
EMER 09-06-069
PROP 09-17-142

fuel gas code PREP 09-05-050
PROP 09-17-141

mechanical code PREP 09-05-050
PROP 09-17-141

residential PERM 09-04-023
PREP 09-05-051
PROP 09-17-140

Liquefied petroleum gas code PREP 09-05-050
PROP 09-17-141

Meetings MISC 09-01-078
National fuel gas code PREP 09-05-050

PROP 09-17-141
Rules

withdrawals PROP 09-06-071
PROP 09-06-072

State codes
energy PREP 09-05-054

PERM 09-06-024
PROP 09-17-136

historic building PREP 09-05-047
PROP 09-17-138

ventilation and indoor air quality code PREP 09-05-053
PROP 09-17-137

Uniform plumbing code PREP 09-05-052
PROP 09-17-143

CAPITAL PROJECTS ADVISORY REVIEW BOARD
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

CAPITOL CAMPUS DESIGN ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

CAPITOL COMMITTEE, STATE
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

CASCADIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-17-019

MISC 09-18-085

CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Carpool policies PREP 09-09-025
Meetings MISC 09-09-021

MISC 09-19-089

CHARITABLE ADVISORY COUNCIL
(See SECRETARY OF STATE)

CHIROPRACTIC QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

CITIZEN COMMISSION FOR PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT 
 OF TAX PREFERENCES

(See JOINT LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND REVIEW COMMITTEE)

CITIZENS’ COMMISSION ON SALARIES FOR ELECTED 
 OFFICIALS, WASHINGTON

Operating policies and procedures
generally PREP 09-05-045

PROP 09-09-037
PERM 09-12-077
EXPE 09-15-068
PERM 09-19-112

public records and hearings PREP 09-05-045
PROP 09-09-037
PERM 09-12-077

CIVIL LEGAL AID, OFFICE OF
Meetings

oversight committee MISC 09-06-013
MISC 09-11-010
MISC 09-17-032

CLARK COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-01-010

MISC 09-11-027
Public records officer MISC 09-09-019
Rules

coordinator MISC 09-09-020

CLEMENCY AND PARDONS BOARD
(See GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE)

CODE REVISER’S OFFICE
Office hours

filing rule-making notices and orders EXPE 09-09-135
PERM 09-14-023

public records, reviewing EXPE 09-09-135
PERM 09-14-023

Quarterly Reports
08-19 - 08-24 See Issue 09-01
09-01 - 09-06 See Issue 09-07
09-07 - 09-12 See Issue 09-13
09-13 - 09-18 See Issue 09-19

Rules
agenda MISC 09-04-007

MISC 09-14-030
Statute law committee

meetings MISC 09-12-003

COLUMBIA BASIN COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-13-062

MISC 09-19-028
Rules

coordinator MISC 09-17-021

COLUMBIA RIVER GORGE COMMISSION
Economic development certification PROP 09-03-058
Management plan

proposed amendments EMER 09-03-057
PROP 09-03-058
PERM 09-07-080

Meetings MISC 09-19-008
Urban area boundaries

applications for revision EMER 09-03-057
PROP 09-03-058
PERM 09-07-080
[ 3 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Bond programs, federal

implementation guidelines
qualified energy conservation bonds PREP 09-15-175
recovery zone economic development 
  bonds PREP 09-15-175
recovery zone facility bonds PREP 09-15-175

Community development
energy watchmakers program

weatherization employees and programs PROP 09-18-117
Community economic revitalization board

meetings MISC 09-12-082
MISC 09-17-022

Economic development commission
meetings MISC 09-02-053

MISC 09-08-024
MISC 09-15-135

Growth Management Act
agricultural, forest, mineral lands, and critical areas

minimum classification guidelines PROP 09-15-173
comprehensive plans and development regulations

adoption, procedural criteria PROP 09-15-173
Motion picture competitiveness program PERM 09-17-015
Rules

agenda MISC 09-16-076
Statewide significance, projects of

designation as PREP 09-18-002

COMMISSION ON EQUIPMENT
(See WASHINGTON STATE PATROL)

COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 
 DEPARTMENT OF

(See also COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)
Biofuel usage goals

state agencies and local government PREP 09-07-100
Community development

energy matchmakers program
weatherization employees and programs EMER 09-13-073

PREP 09-13-076
Community economic revitalization board

meetings MISC 09-12-082
Economic development commission

meetings MISC 09-02-053
MISC 09-08-024

Electricity usage goals
state agencies and local government PREP 09-07-100

Low-income home energy assistance program (LIHEAP)
public hearings MISC 09-10-088

Motion picture competitiveness program PERM 09-03-033
PREP 09-06-065
PROP 09-12-131

Public works board
meetings MISC 09-08-115

MISC 09-09-038
MISC 09-11-057
MISC 09-13-100

public works trust fund programs, 
  administration PROP 09-01-037

PERM 09-04-100
Rules

withdrawals PREP 09-13-069

COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGES, STATE BOARD 
FOR

Institutional financial aid fund EXPE 09-01-043
PERM 09-06-046

Meetings MISC 09-13-068

COMMUNITY ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION BOARD
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 09-01-072

MISC 09-13-026

CONVENTION AND TRADE CENTER
Meetings MISC 09-01-014

MISC 09-03-021
MISC 09-04-043
MISC 09-07-014
MISC 09-08-056

MISC 09-08-057
MISC 09-10-038
MISC 09-11-017
MISC 09-13-034
MISC 09-13-041
MISC 09-16-009
MISC 09-18-107

CORRECTIONAL INDUSTRIES
(See CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF)

CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Correctional industries

meetings MISC 09-01-108
MISC 09-07-067

Employee assault benefits PREP 09-09-085
PROP 09-13-089
PERM 09-15-198

Infractions and prison discipline
infraction definitions and lists revised PERM 09-01-195

Rules
agenda MISC 09-01-160

MISC 09-14-005

COUNTY ROAD ADMINISTRATION BOARD
County forces, road construction using PREP 09-12-036

PROP 09-18-050
County road accident reports, procedures PREP 09-12-035

PROP 09-18-049
Meetings MISC 09-13-015

MISC 09-17-095
Rural arterial program (RAP)

prioritization of projects
northeast region PREP 09-17-109

Rural arterial trust account (RATA) funds
allocations to counties

northeast region PREP 09-18-016

COURT REPORTS COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 09-10-032

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TRAINING COMMISSION
Certificate of equivalency, basic law enforcement

reserve law enforcement officers PREP 09-12-045
PROP 09-16-070
PERM 09-19-032

Corrections training and curriculum EXPE 09-12-079
PERM 09-16-135

Firearms certification
bail bond recovery agents PREP 09-02-078

PROP 09-16-138
PERM 09-19-073

firearms instruction, fee PREP 09-02-078
PROP 09-16-138
PERM 09-19-073

In-service training requirement EXPE 09-12-046
PERM 09-16-098

Meetings MISC 09-05-009
MISC 09-16-033

Psychological examinations, pre-employment
peace officers PREP 09-12-044

PROP 09-18-027
reserve law enforcement officers PREP 09-12-044

PROP 09-18-027
Public records

generally PROP 09-07-083
PERM 09-13-066

officer MISC 09-11-039
Rules

coordinator MISC 09-11-038

DAIRY PRODUCTS COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

DEAF, WASHINGTON SCHOOL FOR THE
Meetings MISC 09-01-155

MISC 09-06-019
MISC 09-11-080
MISC 09-13-063

DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES COUNCIL
Meetings MISC 09-18-096
Index [ 4 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES LIFE OPPORTUNITIES 
TRUST

Meetings MISC 09-18-097

DRIVER TRAINING SCHOOLS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

EARLY LEARNING, DEPARTMENT OF
Background checks

generally PREP 09-01-184
Definitions and standards

revising for consistency PREP 09-01-185
Organizational rules PREP 09-18-055
Records, public disclosure PREP 09-18-055
Rules

agenda MISC 09-04-083
MISC 09-16-067

withdrawals PROP 09-10-008
School-age child care centers

minimum licensing requirements PREP 09-10-009
Seasonal child care program

various revisions and updates PROP 09-01-186
PROP 09-12-115

Working connections child care PREP 09-04-084
PROP 09-12-115

EASTERN WASHINGTON STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY
(See HISTORICAL SOCIETY, EASTERN WASHINGTON STATE)

EASTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Commercial activities PREP 09-17-081
Course materials

cost savings PERM 09-06-062
Meetings MISC 09-01-012

MISC 09-02-006
MISC 09-03-083
MISC 09-06-054
MISC 09-06-090
MISC 09-08-010
MISC 09-08-038
MISC 09-11-036
MISC 09-11-096
MISC 09-14-009
MISC 09-14-053
MISC 09-19-029

Rules
agenda MISC 09-03-080

MISC 09-16-007
Student conduct rules PREP 09-02-052

PROP 09-08-066
PERM 09-12-001

Student education records PREP 09-13-060
PROP 09-16-114
PERM 09-19-064

ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF
Air pollution sources

housekeeping changes PREP 09-04-094
new source review

nonattainment areas PREP 09-04-094
review process PERM 09-11-131

state implementation plan deficiencies PREP 09-04-094
toxic air pollutants PERM 09-11-131

Children’s safe products PREP 09-11-127
Dangerous waste regulations PROP 09-03-073

PERM 09-14-105
Environmental laboratories, accreditation 
  of PREP 09-19-076
Greenhouse gases

reporting of emissions PROP 09-19-109
Ground water, withdrawal

Kittitas County, WRIA 39 PROP 09-02-079
EMER 09-07-068
EMER 09-15-107
EMER 09-16-075

Interpretive and policy statements
2003 municipal water law interim 
  guidance MISC 09-13-011

Model Toxics Control Act
minimum cleanup standards PREP 09-05-028

Motor vehicles
low-emission vehicles PERM 09-03-077

Oil spills
compensation schedule formulas PROP 09-01-124

PERM 09-07-029
Permits

general
boatyards MISC 09-01-179
fresh fruit packing industry MISC 09-05-022

MISC 09-09-074
industrial stormwater MISC 09-11-113
municipal stormwater, department of 
  transportation MISC 09-03-112
municipal stormwater, modifications

Eastern Washington phase I MISC 09-06-088
Eastern Washington phase II MISC 09-06-089

MISC 09-12-120
phase I municipal stormwater MISC 09-12-121
Western Washington phase II MISC 09-06-089

MISC 09-12-122
water treatment plants MISC 09-09-121

MISC 09-14-113
individual

bridge and ferry washing and painting MISC 09-09-122
Public hearings, workshops, and comment, notices

boatyards MISC 09-01-179
bridge and ferry washing and painting MISC 09-09-122
fresh fruit packing industry MISC 09-05-022

MISC 09-09-074
industrial stormwater MISC 09-11-113
municipal stormwater, modifications

Eastern Washington phase I MISC 09-06-088
Eastern Washington phase II MISC 09-06-089
Western Washington phase II MISC 09-06-089

water treatment plants MISC 09-09-121
Recovery funding, federal stimulus

water quality projects EMER 09-09-078
Recyclable materials

transporter and facility requirements PERM 09-09-131
Rules

agenda MISC 09-02-083
MISC 09-13-103

withdrawals PROP 09-15-033
Sediment management standards PREP 09-05-028
Toxics cleanup program

policies and procedures, updates MISC 09-04-077
MISC 09-16-030

Wastewater discharge
permit fees PREP 09-12-097

PROP 09-15-128
Water

ground water, withdrawal
Kittitas County, WRIA 39 PROP 09-02-079

EMER 09-07-068
EMER 09-15-107
EMER 09-16-075

Water pollution control
recovery funding, federal stimulus EMER 09-09-078

Water quality assessment
marine waters

2010 assessment, call for data MISC 09-15-174
Water resources management programs

Lewis basin, WRIA 27 PERM 09-01-126
Quilcene-Snow, WRIA 17 PROP 09-11-095
Salmon-Washougal, WRIA 28 PERM 09-01-127

Water rights
various possible changes PREP 09-16-139

Wells
construction and maintenance, standards PERM 09-01-125

Wetland mitigation banks PROP 09-06-086
PERM 09-19-013

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
(See COMMERCE, DEPARTMENT OF)

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FINANCE AUTHORITY
Meetings MISC 09-03-004

MISC 09-09-003
MISC 09-18-048

Public records officer MISC 09-08-055

EDMONDS COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-01-062

MISC 09-03-069
[ 5 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
MISC 09-09-077
MISC 09-10-022
MISC 09-18-028

EDUCATION, STATE BOARD OF
High school graduation requirements

community college high school diploma 
  programs PREP 09-17-089
mathematics PREP 09-06-078

PROP 09-11-130
PERM 09-16-028

Meetings MISC 09-15-030
Members, election of

(See PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF)
Organization of board PREP 09-17-091
State support of public schools

supplemental basic education program approval 
 requirements PREP 09-17-092

EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL
Certification

teachers, administrators and educational staff 
 associates

academic and experience requirements, 
  teachers PROP 09-08-103

PERM 09-12-129
PROP 09-17-094

classroom experience requirement, program 
 administrators PROP 09-03-072

PERM 09-12-056
field experience and placement 
  agreements PROP 09-08-100
higher education programs PREP 09-11-074

PREP 09-11-077
PREP 09-12-019
PROP 09-15-060
EMER 09-15-097

knowledge and skills, teachers PROP 09-08-100
laid-off or unemployed teachers PREP 09-12-019

PROP 09-15-060
EMER 09-15-097

out-of-state teachers PREP 09-11-074
PREP 09-11-077
PROP 09-12-093
PERM 09-16-018

renewal of residency certificate EMER 09-11-029
PROP 09-15-060
EMER 09-15-097

teacher professional certification PROP 09-17-094
Endorsements on certificates

out-of-state teacher candidates PROP 09-12-093
PERM 09-16-018

primary and supporting PERM 09-07-059
requirements

pathway 1 and 2 applicants PROP 09-03-071
PERM 09-12-057

specialty endorsements
assessment of teacher content 
  knowledge PROP 09-03-070

PROP 09-08-058
PERM 09-12-087

environmental and sustainability 
  education PROP 09-03-070

PROP 09-08-058
PERM 09-12-087

orientation and mobility teacher PROP 09-03-070
PROP 09-08-058
PERM 09-12-087

visually impaired, teacher of the PROP 09-03-070
PROP 09-08-058
PERM 09-12-087

subject areas and grade levels PERM 09-07-059
Preparation programs for professional certification

approval standards
administrators, programs for PROP 09-08-078

PROP 09-08-091
EMER 09-11-028
PROP 09-11-123
PROP 09-12-128
EMER 09-14-004
PROP 09-15-059
EMER 09-15-065

EMER 09-16-016
PERM 09-16-053
PROP 09-17-071

field experience and placement 
  agreements PROP 09-08-100

PROP 09-11-119
EMER 09-14-004
PROP 09-16-054

knowledge and skills, teachers PROP 09-08-100
teacher preparation programs

higher education programs PREP 09-10-068
PREP 09-11-081
PREP 09-14-001
PREP 09-14-002
PREP 09-14-003
PROP 09-15-059
EMER 09-15-065
PROP 09-16-137
PREP 09-17-023
PREP 09-17-026
PROP 09-17-070
PROP 09-17-112

professional education advisory boards PROP 09-17-112
Rules

coordinator MISC 09-03-078
technical changes PERM 09-07-058
withdrawals PROP 09-05-073

PROP 09-09-069
PROP 09-09-096

EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT BENEFITS BOARD
(See RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, DEPARTMENT OF)

EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT
Dislocated worker training benefits PREP 09-08-067

EMER 09-09-009
PREP 09-17-093
PROP 09-17-114
EMER 09-19-049

Job separations
domestic partners EXPE 09-14-008
generally PREP 09-15-013
voluntarily leaving work

apprenticeship training PERM 09-07-011
good cause PERM 09-07-011

EMER 09-07-025
part-time work, claimants who quit PREP 09-15-012

Rules
agenda MISC 09-05-024

MISC 09-16-005
withdrawals PROP 09-12-096

Shared work program EXPE 09-08-068
PERM 09-13-057

Unemployment insurance and benefits
combined wage claims EXPE 09-09-008

PERM 09-15-014
domestic partners EXPE 09-14-008
exempting from coverage

corporate officers PERM 09-07-010
extended benefits EMER 09-12-020

PREP 09-14-007
generally PREP 09-15-013
interstate claimants EXPE 09-09-008

PERM 09-15-014
tax rate for employers delinquent on taxes or 
  reports PREP 09-16-011

EMER 09-16-015

ENERGY FACILITY SITE EVALUATION COUNCIL
Air pollution sources, permit regulations

prevention of significant deterioration (PSD) 
  permits PERM 09-01-046

Construction and operation standards
alternative energy resources PREP 09-03-064

Electrical transmission facilities
site certification applications and fees PROP 09-01-050

PERM 09-05-067
Greenhouse gases emissions, reduction

site certification applications and fees PROP 09-01-050
PERM 09-05-067

Rules
agenda MISC 09-16-066
Index [ 6 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
withdrawals PREP 09-09-086

ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF 
 REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL

(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

ENTERPRISE ARCHITECTURE PROGRAM COMMITTEE
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE
Shoreline hearings board

appeals, including short-board appeals PROP 09-13-052

ESCROW COMMISSION
(See FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF)

EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-07-046

MISC 09-15-018
MISC 09-17-031
MISC 09-18-088

EVERGREEN STATE COLLEGE, THE
Student medical leave of absence PREP 09-05-016

PROP 09-09-112
PERM 09-19-096

EXECUTIVE ETHICS BOARD
State resources, use of PROP 09-11-079

PERM 09-16-046

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF
Adjudicative procedures

brief adjudicative proceedings (BAP) 
  process PREP 09-07-097

Banks
commercial EXPE 09-03-107

fees, charges, assessments PERM 09-15-191
savings EXPE 09-03-107

fees, charges, assessments PERM 09-15-191
Check cashers and sellers

regulation of PREP 09-10-066
PROP 09-19-117

Consumer Loan Act, implementation of
licenses and licensees PERM 09-01-159

PROP 09-19-126
loan originators PROP 09-19-126
proprietary reverse mortgage products PROP 09-19-126
various rule amendments PREP 09-10-065

PROP 09-19-126
Credit unions

other real estate owned (OREO) PREP 09-09-076
PROP 09-19-131

Escrow
agents

bonding requirements PREP 09-11-124
commission

meetings MISC 09-01-057
Mortgage broker commission

meetings MISC 09-01-056
Mortgage lending

brokers and loan originators
brief adjudicative proceedings PREP 09-03-002

PROP 09-08-126
PERM 09-12-111

licensing PERM 09-01-156
PREP 09-03-002
PROP 09-08-126
PERM 09-12-111
PROP 09-19-130

various rule amendments PREP 09-10-061
PROP 09-19-130

Rules
agenda MISC 09-03-092

MISC 09-15-113
withdrawals PREP 09-10-018

PREP 09-19-025
Securities

exempt transactions EXPE 09-19-087
franchise registration PROP 09-19-065
mortgage paper securities PREP 09-12-094

Small loans (payday lenders)
regulation of PREP 09-10-066

PROP 09-19-117

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF
Health and welfare advisory board

meetings MISC 09-08-008
Joint property and liability board

meetings MISC 09-08-007
MISC 09-14-029

Pay dates, state employees EXPE 09-05-020
PERM 09-11-008

Rules
agenda MISC 09-14-013

Self-insurance requirements
liability and property

affordable housing entities PREP 09-12-105
local governments PROP 09-12-102
nonprofit corporations PROP 09-12-102
standards, various PREP 09-12-105

FIRE PROTECTION POLICY BOARD
(See WASHINGTON STATE PATROL)

FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF
Ballast water, aquatic invasive species, and 

 water pollutants EMER 09-08-020
PROP 09-08-125
PERM 09-14-052
PREP 09-14-078

Commission
meetings MISC 09-01-040

Fishing, commercial
anchovies EMER 09-17-051

PREP 09-18-065
baitfish, various PREP 09-18-065
bottomfish EMER 09-01-005

EMER 09-02-065
EMER 09-07-028
EMER 09-07-072
EMER 09-07-073
EMER 09-10-036
EMER 09-15-101
EMER 09-15-118
EMER 09-15-119
PREP 09-15-140

carp PROP 09-12-023
PERM 09-18-070

closed waters
saltwater state park PREP 09-08-060

Columbia River seasons, including tribal treaty fishing
above Bonneville Dam EMER 09-04-053

EMER 09-05-086
EMER 09-07-012
EMER 09-11-073
EMER 09-12-038
EMER 09-13-055
EMER 09-14-056
EMER 09-15-022
EMER 09-15-098
EMER 09-16-085
EMER 09-16-086
EMER 09-17-135
EMER 09-19-057
EMER 09-19-091

below Bonneville Dam EMER 09-01-191
EMER 09-01-196
EMER 09-04-054
EMER 09-05-062
EMER 09-07-016
EMER 09-08-034
EMER 09-09-030
EMER 09-09-064
EMER 09-11-062
EMER 09-13-054
EMER 09-13-104
EMER 09-14-027
EMER 09-16-072
EMER 09-17-028
EMER 09-18-020
EMER 09-18-037
[ 7 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 09-18-052
EMER 09-18-120
EMER 09-19-056

commercial fishing gear
baitfish gear, coastal PREP 09-18-065
nets PREP 09-06-076

PREP 09-08-048
PROP 09-12-022

otter trawl gear EMER 09-15-118
crab EMER 09-01-096

EMER 09-02-022
EMER 09-03-042
EMER 09-05-015
EMER 09-05-069
PREP 09-06-075
EMER 09-07-017
EMER 09-10-052
PROP 09-12-054
EMER 09-12-108
EMER 09-16-050
PREP 09-17-110
EMER 09-18-004
EMER 09-18-064
PERM 09-18-075
EMER 09-18-081
EMER 09-19-114

fish dealers
wholesale PREP 09-14-110

fish receiving tickets
anchovies PREP 09-18-065
trollers PREP 09-15-140

hagfish PREP 09-05-029
EMER 09-05-041
PROP 09-09-094
EMER 09-12-041
PERM 09-14-031

halibut EMER 09-07-073
EMER 09-15-119
PREP 09-15-140

herring EMER 09-03-055
PREP 09-18-065

highly migratory species fisheries PERM 09-01-178
Oregon-Washington license reciprocity PREP 09-15-142
pilchard EMER 09-16-062
salmon

coastal PREP 09-03-034
PROP 09-09-125
EMER 09-10-007
EMER 09-14-051
EMER 09-15-119
PERM 09-16-125
EMER 09-19-019

Columbia River PREP 09-03-034
EMER 09-05-062
EMER 09-05-086
EMER 09-07-012
EMER 09-08-034
EMER 09-09-030
EMER 09-09-064
EMER 09-11-062
EMER 09-11-073
EMER 09-12-038
EMER 09-13-054
EMER 09-13-055
EMER 09-13-104
EMER 09-14-027
EMER 09-14-051
EMER 09-14-056
EMER 09-15-022
EMER 09-15-098
EMER 09-16-072
EMER 09-17-028
EMER 09-17-135
EMER 09-18-020
EMER 09-18-037
EMER 09-18-052
EMER 09-19-056
EMER 09-19-057
EMER 09-19-091

Puget Sound PREP 09-03-034
PROP 09-09-137
PERM 09-15-054

EMER 09-18-019
EMER 09-18-039
EMER 09-18-044
EMER 09-18-067
EMER 09-18-068
EMER 09-18-104
EMER 09-19-022
EMER 09-19-023
EMER 09-19-027
EMER 09-19-048
EMER 09-19-059
EMER 09-19-085
EMER 09-19-092

sardines PROP 09-14-100
EMER 09-16-062
EMER 09-17-051
EMER 09-19-055

sea cucumbers EMER 09-06-004
EMER 09-09-017
EMER 09-10-013
EMER 09-16-048
EMER 09-18-119

sea urchins EMER 09-01-011
EMER 09-01-061
EMER 09-01-128
EMER 09-02-038
EMER 09-02-062
EMER 09-03-041
EMER 09-11-006
EMER 09-16-049
EMER 09-19-054

shad EMER 09-05-062
EMER 09-12-040

shellfish
razor clams EMER 09-11-007

shrimp EMER 09-09-050
EMER 09-09-087
EMER 09-11-075
EMER 09-13-086
EMER 09-15-003
EMER 09-15-066
EMER 09-15-121
EMER 09-15-171
EMER 09-16-063
EMER 09-17-020
EMER 09-17-050
EMER 09-17-108
EMER 09-18-038
PREP 09-18-066
EMER 09-19-083

smelt EMER 09-01-191
steelhead EMER 09-19-091
sturgeon EMER 09-01-196

EMER 09-04-053
EMER 09-04-054
EMER 09-05-062
EMER 09-05-086
PREP 09-06-077
EMER 09-09-024
PROP 09-12-023
EMER 09-16-072
EMER 09-16-085
EMER 09-16-086
EMER 09-17-028
EMER 09-18-020
EMER 09-18-037
EMER 09-18-052
PERM 09-18-070
EMER 09-18-120
EMER 09-19-056

Fishing, recreational/personal-use
angling gear, lawful and unlawful acts

two-pole endorsement EMER 09-17-033
EMER 09-17-067

areas, bait, definitions, limits, seasons, etc., 
 various PROP 09-01-023

PERM 09-06-042
EMER 09-10-043
PREP 09-16-127

bottomfish EXPE 09-08-074
PERM 09-14-010
EMER 09-14-048
Index [ 8 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
catch record cards PERM 09-02-069
Columbia River, specifically, including 
  tributaries EMER 09-01-192

EMER 09-01-194
EMER 09-05-046
EMER 09-05-063
EMER 09-07-005
EMER 09-08-070
EMER 09-09-018
EMER 09-09-046
EMER 09-11-055
EMER 09-11-056
EMER 09-12-008
EMER 09-13-004
EMER 09-13-045
EMER 09-14-098
EMER 09-14-115
EMER 09-15-036
EMER 09-16-001
EMER 09-19-020
EMER 09-19-108

contests, fishing
generally PROP 09-01-023

PERM 09-06-042
crab EMER 09-12-119
definitions EMER 09-19-038

EMER 09-19-063
disability, persons with a

access to hatcheries and other fishing and 
 shellfishing areas PREP 09-16-134

EMER 09-19-146
fishing events, including youth, family, 

 seniors, disabled
Columbia Park Pond EMER 09-09-088
Heart Lake EMER 09-12-039
Klineline Pond EMER 09-08-088

EMER 09-11-022
Kress Lake EMER 09-11-023
Long’s Pond EMER 09-09-016
Sacajawea, Lake EMER 09-09-051
Vance Creek Pond #1 EMER 09-08-087

halibut EXPE 09-08-074
EMER 09-09-063
EMER 09-10-026
EMER 09-12-015
EMER 09-12-048
PERM 09-14-010
EMER 09-14-047
EMER 09-17-002

hook rules
freshwater EMER 09-17-067

EMER 09-19-038
EMER 09-19-063

saltwater EMER 09-10-043
EMER 09-19-038
EMER 09-19-063

kokanee EMER 09-10-042
EMER 09-15-007
EMER 09-19-021
EMER 09-19-045

lingcod EXPE 09-08-074
PERM 09-14-010
EMER 09-14-048

marine preserves
saltwater state park marine preserve PROP 09-01-023

PERM 09-06-042
recreational fishing rules for 2010/2011, 

 various possible changes PREP 09-16-127
restrictions, imposed or removed (including 

 season changes)
Beda Lake EMER 09-01-006

EMER 09-18-041
Blackbird Island Pond EMER 09-08-002
Brookies Lake EMER 09-01-006

EMER 09-18-041
Carbon River EMER 09-01-069

EMER 09-03-079
Cascade River EMER 09-02-039
Chehalis River EMER 09-07-074
Chelan, Lake EMER 09-09-066

EMER 09-17-024
Cle Elum Lake (Reservoir) EMER 09-15-007

Columbia Park Pond EMER 09-09-088
Columbia River (See Columbia River, 

 specifically, including tributaries above)
Deep River EMER 09-05-063
Desert Lakes EMER 09-01-006
Drano Lake EMER 09-09-073

EMER 09-11-026
Elochoman River EMER 09-12-011
Enchantment Park Ponds (Blackbird Island 
  Pond) EMER 09-08-002
Entiat River EMER 09-13-048
Fort Flagler state park EMER 09-08-018
Frye Cove County Park EMER 09-05-003
Gray Wolf River EMER 09-13-021
Grays River (including forks) EMER 09-01-013

EMER 09-12-011
Green River (Cowlitz County) EMER 09-12-012
Heart Lake EMER 09-12-039
Hoodsport salmon hatchery EMER 09-10-043

EMER 09-19-146
Icicle River EMER 09-12-007
Kalama River EMER 09-06-058
Klickitat River EMER 09-08-029

EMER 09-13-056
Klineline Pond EMER 09-08-088

EMER 09-11-022
Kress Lake EMER 09-11-023
Lewis River EMER 09-06-058
Little Naches River EMER 09-10-075
Long’s Pond EMER 09-09-016
Methow River EMER 09-07-005

EMER 09-08-070
Nooksack River, North Fork EMER 09-01-018

EMER 09-04-017
Okanogan River EMER 09-07-005

EMER 09-08-070
EMER 09-14-098

Osoyoos, Lake EMER 09-16-123
Puyallup River EMER 09-19-047

EMER 09-19-058
Quinault River EMER 09-15-011
Rufus Woods Lake EMER 09-10-042

EMER 09-19-021
EMER 09-19-045

Sacajawea, Lake EMER 09-09-051
Scanewa Lake EMER 09-11-076
Similkameen River EMER 09-07-005

EMER 09-08-070
EMER 09-14-098

Skykomish River EMER 09-15-004
Skykomish River (Reiter Ponds) EMER 09-15-105
Snake River EMER 09-11-061

EMER 09-18-077
Stillaguamish River, North Fork EMER 09-02-001

EMER 09-04-016
Toutle River EMER 09-12-012
Vance Creek Pond #1 EMER 09-08-087
various changes affecting numerous lakes, 

 rivers, and/or other fishing 
  locations PROP 09-01-023

PERM 09-06-042
EMER 09-10-043
EMER 09-11-024
EMER 09-12-118
EMER 09-13-005
EMER 09-13-056
EMER 09-16-081
EMER 09-18-041

Wenatchee, Lake EMER 09-16-061
EMER 09-17-042

Wind River EMER 09-09-073
EMER 09-11-026

Yakima River EMER 09-11-005
EMER 09-11-043
EMER 09-15-005
EMER 09-17-043

salmon EMER 09-01-013
PREP 09-03-034
EMER 09-05-046
EMER 09-05-063
EMER 09-06-058
EMER 09-08-029
[ 9 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 09-09-046
EMER 09-09-066
EMER 09-09-073
EMER 09-10-043
EMER 09-11-005
EMER 09-11-024
EMER 09-11-026
EMER 09-11-043
EMER 09-11-055
EMER 09-11-056
EMER 09-11-061
EMER 09-11-076
PROP 09-11-128
EMER 09-12-007
EMER 09-12-008
EMER 09-12-011
EMER 09-13-005
EMER 09-13-045
EMER 09-13-048
EMER 09-13-056
EMER 09-14-098
EMER 09-14-115
EMER 09-15-004
EMER 09-15-005
EMER 09-15-011
PERM 09-15-035
EMER 09-16-061
EMER 09-16-082
EMER 09-16-113
EMER 09-16-123
EMER 09-17-024
EMER 09-17-042
EMER 09-17-043
EMER 09-18-045
EMER 09-18-077
EMER 09-19-018
EMER 09-19-020

shellfish
clams other than razor clams PROP 09-01-023

EMER 09-05-003
EMER 09-06-005
PERM 09-06-042
EMER 09-08-018

mussels PROP 09-01-023
PERM 09-06-042
EMER 09-08-018

oysters PROP 09-01-023
EMER 09-05-003
PERM 09-06-042
EMER 09-08-018

razor clams EMER 09-01-019
EMER 09-02-048
EMER 09-04-061
EMER 09-08-033
EMER 09-09-027
EMER 09-10-006
EMER 09-10-063

shrimp EMER 09-09-075
EMER 09-10-074
EMER 09-11-045
EMER 09-11-106
EMER 09-12-075
EMER 09-17-073

smelt EMER 09-01-192
steelhead EMER 09-01-013

EMER 09-01-018
EMER 09-01-069
EMER 09-02-001
EMER 09-02-039
EMER 09-03-079
EMER 09-04-016
EMER 09-04-017
EMER 09-07-005
EMER 09-07-074
EMER 09-08-002
EMER 09-11-055
EMER 09-12-011
EMER 09-12-012
EMER 09-12-118
EMER 09-13-021
EMER 09-15-105
EMER 09-19-108

sturgeon EMER 09-01-194
EMER 09-09-018
EMER 09-13-004
EMER 09-15-036
EMER 09-16-001

trout EMER 09-08-088
EMER 09-10-042

Hunting
areas, limits, permits, seasons and other 

 regulations, various (not indexed 
  separately) PROP 09-03-111

PREP 09-06-044
PERM 09-09-083

bear, black EMER 09-06-015
PERM 09-09-082

cougar PROP 09-09-133
PERM 09-15-122

elk EMER 09-18-014
game, unlawful buying or selling PREP 09-01-024
game birds, baiting of PREP 09-18-054
game reserves

Johnson/Debay’s Slough Game 
  Reserve PROP 09-16-145
various PREP 09-10-069

hunter education
certificate PERM 09-13-031
deferral PREP 09-11-025

licenses
dealer’s fees, recreational PROP 09-09-133

PERM 09-15-122
hunter education certificate PERM 09-13-031
hunter education deferral PREP 09-11-025

master hunter permit program PROP 09-14-132
PERM 09-19-084

permits
auction, raffle, and special incentive

big game and wild turkey PREP 09-18-111
pheasant

Western Washington EMER 09-18-015
trespassing while hunting PREP 09-12-053
waterfowl

various regulations PREP 09-10-069
PROP 09-14-057
PERM 09-17-080

weapons for personal protection
archery season PREP 09-18-046
muzzleloader season PREP 09-18-046

wild turkey PREP 09-18-111
Mineral prospecting PERM 09-02-017
Rules

coordinator MISC 09-16-091
possible rule amendments based on 2009 
  legislation PREP 09-10-025
withdrawals PROP 09-04-021

PREP 09-08-039
PROP 09-13-087

Wildlife
deleterious exotic wildlife EXPE 09-16-146
dogs harassing deer and elk EMER 09-02-032

EMER 09-03-081
game reserves

Johnson/Debay’s Slough Game 
  Reserve PROP 09-16-145

PROP 09-19-147
various PREP 09-10-069

live wildlife EXPE 09-16-146
rehabilitation permits

oiled bird facilities PERM 09-01-123

FISH AND WILDLIFE COMMISSION
(See FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FOOD ASSISTANCE
(See SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

FORENSIC INVESTIGATIONS COUNCIL
Meetings MISC 09-08-054

MISC 09-08-123
MISC 09-11-037
MISC 09-12-030
MISC 09-15-086
Index [ 10 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
FOREST PRACTICES BOARD
Meetings MISC 09-03-063

MISC 09-18-001
MISC 09-19-133

Northern spotted owl
site center decertification PREP 09-02-019

EMER 09-02-020
EMER 09-10-012
PROP 09-17-113
EMER 09-18-047

Public records officer MISC 09-06-020
Riparian open space program PREP 09-18-031
Rules

agenda MISC 09-15-062
coordinator MISC 09-06-021

Small forest landowner office
advisory committee

meetings MISC 09-07-018
MISC 09-17-034
MISC 09-17-117

Timber harvesting
riparian management zones

Western Washington PROP 09-06-068
PROP 09-09-132
PROP 09-13-022
PERM 09-18-032

Watershed analysis, subcommittee on
meetings MISC 09-19-133

FORUM ON MONITORING SALMON AND WATERSHED 
HEALTH

(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

FREIGHT MOBILITY STRATEGIC INVESTMENT BOARD
Meetings MISC 09-18-109
Rules

coordinator MISC 09-18-025

FRUIT COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

FRYER COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

GAMBLING COMMISSION
Amusement games

nonprofit family sporting complexes PREP 09-03-017
PROP 09-08-019
PERM 09-15-067

prizes
additional plays PREP 09-13-044

Bingo
adjusted cash flow requirements PREP 09-08-110

PROP 09-12-028
PERM 09-17-075

Card game rules
authorized card games, requirements

single hand of cards, games allowed 
  within PREP 09-08-059

PROP 09-11-090
PROP 09-15-072
PERM 09-17-076
PERM 09-17-105

changes in game rules
authorization PREP 09-08-059

PROP 09-11-090
PROP 09-15-072
PERM 09-17-076
PERM 09-17-105

class F card games
surveillance requirements PROP 09-09-055

PERM 09-15-071
employees of card rooms

license requirements PROP 09-07-093
PERM 09-11-088

house-banked card rooms
employee licenses PREP 09-01-112

PROP 09-07-093
PERM 09-11-088

funds to pay out prizes PREP 09-04-002
PROP 09-09-054
PERM 09-15-070

minimum cash on hand PERM 09-03-024
player-supported jackpots PREP 09-08-124

PREP 09-11-042
PROP 09-15-078
PERM 09-19-051

poker managers receiving tips PREP 09-02-004
PROP 09-06-022
PERM 09-11-083

surveillance requirements PREP 09-04-001
PROP 09-08-030
PROP 09-09-055
PERM 09-11-093
PERM 09-15-071

Texas hold’em PREP 09-13-027
PREP 09-16-051
PROP 09-16-116

new games
authorization PREP 09-08-059

PROP 09-11-090
PROP 09-15-072

nonhouse-banked card games
electronic poker tables PROP 09-04-032
half dollars and quarters, use of PREP 09-05-019

PROP 09-09-022
PERM 09-15-069

maximum single wager amount PROP 09-03-093
PERM 09-09-056

player-supported jackpots PREP 09-08-124
PREP 09-11-042
PROP 09-15-078
PERM 09-19-051

poker tournaments as fund-raising 
  events PERM 09-11-086
standards for cards PROP 09-07-091

PERM 09-11-087
wagering limits PROP 09-01-067

PROP 09-03-093
PERM 09-09-056
PREP 09-13-027
PREP 09-16-051
PROP 09-16-116

Charitable and nonprofit rules
annual progress reporting PREP 09-17-118
progress requirements PREP 09-11-082

PROP 09-15-074
PERM 09-19-080

raffles
cities, counties, and towns PREP 09-11-048

Fund-raising event rules
poker tournaments

cash prizes PROP 09-07-089
PERM 09-11-086

Hearing rules PERM 09-03-025
PERM 09-05-084
PREP 09-08-050
PROP 09-11-089
PERM 09-17-074

Licensees, rules for all
minors who gamble, detention PREP 09-11-052

PROP 09-15-079
PERM 09-19-082

name change, reporting PREP 09-09-049
PROP 09-15-077
PERM 09-19-053

Manufacturer, distributor, and supplier rules
electronic poker tables PROP 09-04-032
licensed representatives PREP 09-15-154

PREP 09-18-003
PROP 09-19-060

manufacturer license PROP 09-07-092
PERM 09-11-085

Permitting and licensing
manufacturer license PROP 09-07-092

PERM 09-11-085
Punch boards and pull-tabs

electronic video pull-tab dispensers PROP 09-03-091
PREP 09-09-079
PROP 09-13-020

pull-tab games
cumulative prize pool games PREP 09-04-075

PROP 09-11-122
PERM 09-17-077
[ 11 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
progressive games PREP 09-06-025
Raffles

nonprofit organizations
cities, counties, and towns PREP 09-11-048

ticket sales PROP 09-05-087
PERM 09-09-065
PREP 09-11-048
PROP 09-15-073
PERM 09-19-052

Rules
coordinator MISC 09-19-037
miscellaneous proposed changes PREP 09-11-052
withdrawals PROP 09-04-074

PROP 09-08-113
PROP 09-15-025
PROP 09-16-097
PROP 09-17-106
PROP 09-17-144

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Capital projects advisory review board

project review committee
meetings MISC 09-01-015

Capitol campus
public areas, use of PREP 09-14-103

PROP 09-17-130
PROP 09-19-151

Capitol campus design advisory committee
meetings MISC 09-01-170

MISC 09-02-054
MISC 09-11-033
MISC 09-19-017

Project review committee
meetings MISC 09-03-047

MISC 09-13-008
Rules

agenda MISC 09-15-123
State capitol committee

meetings MISC 09-01-038
MISC 09-01-084
MISC 09-07-003
MISC 09-10-028
MISC 09-10-029

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION COUNCIL
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

GEOGRAPHIC NAMES, BOARD ON
Geographic names, newly adopted MISC 09-01-119
Meetings MISC 09-01-118

GEOLOGIST LICENSING BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

GOVERNOR, OFFICE OF THE
Appeals

notices MISC 09-15-102
MISC 09-16-084

Clemency and pardons board
hearings MISC 09-04-029

MISC 09-04-085
MISC 09-08-036
MISC 09-10-001
MISC 09-10-002
MISC 09-10-003
MISC 09-11-014
MISC 09-18-105

Directives
Green River flooding, preparations for MISC 09-19-081
shared services MISC 09-05-064

Executive orders
boards and commissions, elimination of MISC 09-05-044
capital stimulus project streamlining MISC 09-05-075
climate change leadership MISC 09-12-065
council on aerospace MISC 09-12-002
executive orders, rescission of MISC 09-05-044
labor and industries, waiver of certain 
  fees MISC 09-05-038
tax exempt bond volume caps MISC 09-19-043

Flag lowering
Anderson, Erik, in memory of MISC 09-06-034
Chief Warrant Officer Benjamin H. Todd, in memory 
  of MISC 09-04-076
Chief Warrant Officer Douglas M. Vose III, in 

 memory of MISC 09-17-041
First Lieutenant Brian N. Bradshaw, in memory 
  of MISC 09-15-001
First Sergeant Jose S. Crisostomo, in memory 
  of MISC 09-18-063
National Guard Specialist Samuel D. Stone, in 

 memory of MISC 09-13-007
National patriot day MISC 09-19-033
National Pearl Harbor remembrance day MISC 09-01-035
Private Aaron Fairbairn, in memory of MISC 09-15-042
Private First Class Court D. Haugen, in memory 
  of MISC 09-08-032
Specialist Dennis M. Williams, in memory 
  of MISC 09-19-009
Staff Sergeant Timothy P. Davis, in memory 
  of MISC 09-06-055

Proclamations
state of emergency MISC 09-02-005

MISC 09-02-050
MISC 09-03-005
MISC 09-03-062
MISC 09-08-023
MISC 09-16-059

GRAIN COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

GRAYS HARBOR COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-01-085

GREEN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-01-183

GROWTH MANAGEMENT HEARINGS BOARDS
Meetings MISC 09-06-011

MISC 09-07-027
MISC 09-08-012
MISC 09-15-166
MISC 09-16-099
MISC 09-17-066

Practice and procedure rules EMER 09-13-017
EXPE 09-15-157
EXPE 09-15-158
EXPE 09-15-165

Public records EMER 09-13-019
EXPE 09-15-153

GUARANTEED EDUCATION TUITION COMMITTEE
(See ADVANCED TUITION PAYMENT, COMMISSION ON)

HABITAT AND RECREATION LANDS COORDINATING GROUP
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF
Adjudicative proceedings

licensed health care providers
summary actions against, show cause hearings 
  for PERM 09-03-089

Agency description
temporary practice permits, generally EMER 09-17-134

PROP 09-19-116
Board of health, state

animals, keeping of PREP 09-17-132
communicable diseases and animal bites PREP 09-18-008
HIV counseling, testing, and partner 
  services PROP 09-19-144
immunization requirements

national immunization guidelines EXPE 09-18-124
preschools and child care centers PERM 09-02-003

live birth certificates PREP 09-18-007
primary and secondary schools

minimum safety and health rules PROP 09-04-049
PROP 09-14-136

rules
agenda MISC 09-04-024

MISC 09-16-052
withdrawals PROP 09-17-107
Index [ 12 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
scoliosis screening
school districts EXPE 09-16-121

sewage system tanks, on-site PROP 09-18-123
sexually transmitted diseases

ophthalmia neonatorum PROP 09-11-110
shellfish, sanitary control

minimum performance standards PROP 09-04-097
PERM 09-08-116

vibrio parahaemolyticus control plan PROP 09-04-096
PERM 09-08-122

Cancer registry PREP 09-15-186
Chiropractic quality assurance commission

continuing education PREP 09-09-031
licensing PERM 09-04-041

Communicable diseases
notifiable diseases

AIDS and HIV PREP 09-18-008
generally PREP 09-18-008
influenza EMER 09-19-090
novel influenza A (H1N1) EMER 09-13-043

PREP 09-18-008
EMER 09-19-090

sexually transmitted diseases
ophthalmia neonatorum PROP 09-11-110

vaccines
influenza A (H1N1) 2009 MISC 09-19-152
Japanese encephalitis virus MISC 09-13-071

MISC 09-13-072
Counselors, therapists, and social workers

associate-level professions PROP 09-10-090
PERM 09-15-039

new counselor credentials, creating PROP 09-11-112
PERM 09-15-041

registered counselor credential, 
  abolishing PROP 09-11-112

PERM 09-15-041
Death with Dignity Act requirements PROP 09-02-068

PERM 09-06-010
Dental quality assurance commission

anesthesia PERM 09-04-042
PREP 09-15-115

defibrillator requirement PREP 09-15-115
inactive dentist license status PREP 09-03-108
records, dental treatment PREP 09-13-097
volunteer dental assistant, definition PROP 09-08-119

PERM 09-15-075
Environmental health

animals, keeping of PREP 09-17-132
illegal drug manufacturing or storage sites, 

 decontamination PROP 09-17-131
Facility standards and licensing

ambulatory surgical facilities
generally PROP 09-04-095

PERM 09-09-032
community-based and in-home care

delegation of nursing care tasks PROP 09-01-001
construction review services standards

ambulatory surgical facilities PREP 09-17-054
end stage renal dialysis facilities PREP 09-17-054
temporary worker housing program PREP 09-17-054

elective coronary interventions
certificate of need PERM 09-01-113

hospital acute care bed need methodology PREP 09-16-118
hospital licensing regulations PERM 09-07-050
mandatory reporting PERM 09-04-050
psychiatric and alcoholism hospitals

adverse health event and incident reporting 
  system PERM 09-07-051

trauma services PROP 09-18-121
Health information

medical records
fees for searching and duplicating PROP 09-09-036

vital statistics - certificates
domestic partnership dissolution filing 
  forms PROP 09-07-052

PERM 09-11-111
Health professional shortage areas

primary care physicians, applications EMER 09-06-002
Health promotion and chronic disease prevention

health systems resources grant
rural, definition of PERM 09-01-053

Hearing and speech, board of
"audioprosthologist," prohibiting use of PREP 09-11-116
speech and language pathology assistants PREP 09-15-114

HIV counseling, testing, and partner 
  services PROP 09-19-144
Home care

aides PREP 09-07-053
Interpretive and policy statements

chiropractic quality assurance 
  commission MISC 09-17-049
examining board of psychology MISC 09-17-047

MISC 09-17-048
Medical quality assurance commission

physicians and physician assistants
background check temporary practice 
  permit EMER 09-14-060
renewal requirements, general PREP 09-14-114

Notices for parents and patients
Japanese encephalitis vaccine

suspending mercury limits MISC 09-13-072
Nursing care quality assurance commission

advanced registered nurse practitioners
dispensing schedule II-IV drugs PERM 09-01-060
generally PERM 09-01-060

delegation of nursing care tasks PROP 09-01-001
PERM 09-06-006

temporary practice permits EXPE 09-09-033
PERM 09-17-053

Pharmacy, board of
legend drugs

animals, preeuthanasia sedation PREP 09-11-049
carisoprodol PROP 09-16-119
Drug Topics Red Book, updating rule 
  regarding PREP 09-15-061

prescription transfers EXPE 09-06-018
PERM 09-19-068

Uniform Controlled Substances Act
carisoprodol, inclusion in schedule IV PROP 09-16-119

Physical therapy, board of
telehealth PREP 09-15-002

Policy statements
drinking water, office of MISC 09-19-072
withdrawals of policy MISC 09-18-010A

MISC 09-18-011
Professional conduct, standards of

mandatory reporting PERM 09-04-050
sanction schedules EMER 09-01-188

EMER 09-09-035
PROP 09-10-089

Professional standards and licensing
animal control agencies

legend drugs, preeuthanasia sedation PREP 09-11-049
chemical dependency

professionals PROP 09-08-080
PERM 09-14-111

professionals trainees PROP 09-08-080
PERM 09-14-111

chiropractors PERM 09-04-041
PREP 09-09-031

counselors, therapists, and social workers
associate-level professions PROP 09-10-090

PERM 09-15-039
new counselor credentials, creating PROP 09-11-112

PERM 09-15-041
registered counselor credential, 
  abolishing PROP 09-11-112

PERM 09-15-041
dentistry

anesthesia providers PERM 09-04-042
PREP 09-15-115

defibrillator requirement PREP 09-15-115
inactive dentist license status PREP 09-03-108
radiation safety and diagnostic imaging PREP 09-16-141
records, dental treatment PREP 09-13-097
volunteer dental assistant, definition PROP 09-08-119

PERM 09-15-075
genetic counselors PREP 09-17-055
health care assistants PERM 09-02-081

PREP 09-15-189
[ 13 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
hearing and speech
hearing instrument fitters/dispensers

"audioprosthologist," prohibiting use 
  of PREP 09-11-116

speech and language pathology 
  assistants PREP 09-15-114

home care aides PREP 09-07-053
humane societies

legend drugs, preeuthanasia sedation PREP 09-11-049
impaired physician program

surcharge PROP 09-03-090
PROP 09-13-088
PERM 09-16-120

mandatory reporting PERM 09-04-050
marriage and family therapists

associate-level therapists PROP 09-10-090
PERM 09-15-039

massage practitioners PROP 09-04-099
PERM 09-11-016
EXPE 09-15-196

medical records
fees for searching and duplicating PROP 09-09-036

mental health counselors
associate-level counselors PROP 09-10-090

PERM 09-15-039
new counselor credentials, creating PROP 09-11-112

PERM 09-15-041
registered counselor credential, 
  abolishing PROP 09-11-112

PERM 09-15-041
nursing

advanced registered nurse practitioners PERM 09-01-060
assistants PROP 09-01-001

PERM 09-06-006
home care aides PREP 09-07-053
practical and registered nursing PROP 09-01-001

PERM 09-06-006
EXPE 09-09-033
PERM 09-17-053

opticians, dispensing
continuing education PERM 09-07-023

pharmacists
legend drugs

carisoprodol PROP 09-16-119
Drug Topics Red Book, updating rule 
  regarding PREP 09-11-049

PREP 09-15-061
pharmacies, physical standards for PERM 09-08-085
prescription transfers EXPE 09-06-018

PERM 09-19-068
physical therapy

telehealth PREP 09-15-002
physician assistants

background check temporary practice 
  permit EMER 09-14-060
fees PROP 09-03-090

PROP 09-13-088
PERM 09-16-120

renewal requirements, general PROP 09-03-090
PROP 09-13-088
PREP 09-14-114
PERM 09-16-120

physicians in general
background check temporary practice 
  permit EMER 09-14-060
fees PROP 09-13-088

PERM 09-16-120
renewal requirements, general PROP 09-13-088

PREP 09-14-114
PERM 09-16-120

retired active physician license
fees PROP 09-13-088

PERM 09-16-120
sanction schedules

credentialed health care professions, in 
  general EMER 09-01-188

EMER 09-09-035
PROP 09-10-089
PERM 09-15-190

sexual misconduct
sanction schedule EMER 09-01-188

EMER 09-09-035
PROP 09-10-089
PERM 09-15-190

shortage areas, health professionals
primary care physicians, applications EMER 09-06-002

social workers
associate-level social workers PROP 09-10-090

PERM 09-15-039
substance abuse

sanction schedule EMER 09-01-188
EMER 09-09-035
PROP 09-10-089
PERM 09-15-190

temporary practice permits, generally EMER 09-17-134
PROP 09-19-116

veterinarians
specialty license PERM 09-09-045
supervision of technicians and assistants PROP 09-07-069

PERM 09-15-120
veterinary technicians PREP 09-04-098

PROP 09-07-069
PROP 09-13-098
PREP 09-13-106
PERM 09-15-120

Radiation
dental facilities, safety and diagnostic imaging 

 standards for PREP 09-16-141
materials, radioactive

licensing PERM 09-06-003
protection

generally PERM 09-06-003
Records

live birth certificates
access to confidential information on PREP 09-18-007

medical records
fees for searching and duplicating PROP 09-09-036

PERM 09-13-102
vital statistics - certificates

domestic partnership dissolution filing 
  forms PROP 09-07-052

PERM 09-11-111
Rules

agenda MISC 09-04-024
MISC 09-16-052

withdrawals EXPE 09-04-040
PROP 09-09-071
PROP 09-12-010
PREP 09-15-008
PREP 09-18-012
PREP 09-18-042
PREP 09-18-043

Scoliosis screening
school districts EXPE 09-16-121

Sewer systems
greywater reuse PREP 09-15-188
on-site sewage systems

tanks PROP 09-18-123
Sexually transmitted diseases

opthalmia neonatorum PROP 09-11-110
Shellfish, sanitary control

geoducks
fees for commercial paralytic shellfish 

 poisoning (PSP) testing PROP 09-15-187
PERM 09-19-067

minimum performance standards PROP 09-04-097
PERM 09-08-116

vibrio parahaemolyticus control plan PROP 09-04-096
PERM 09-08-122

Trauma/emergency medical services
trauma registry PROP 09-16-140
trauma services

rehabilitation standards PROP 09-18-121
standards PROP 09-18-121
trauma designation process PROP 09-18-121

Vaccines
influenza A (H1N1) 2009

declaration of outbreak, vaccine shortage, and 
 RCW suspension MISC 09-19-152

notice for parents and patients MISC 09-19-153
Japanese encephalitis virus

declaration of vaccine shortage and RCW 
  suspension MISC 09-13-071
Index [ 14 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
notice for parents and patients MISC 09-13-072
Veterinary board of governors

specialty license
educational equivalence assessment PERM 09-09-045

technicians, veterinary PREP 09-04-098
PROP 09-07-069
PROP 09-13-098
PREP 09-13-106
PERM 09-15-120

veterinarians
supervision of technicians and assistants PROP 09-07-069

PREP 09-13-106
PERM 09-15-120

Water systems
drinking water state revolving fund loan 
  program EMER 09-07-024

EMER 09-10-016
policy statements MISC 09-19-072
public water supplies

group A PROP 09-10-091
lead and copper PREP 09-15-040

HEALTH, STATE BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HEALTH AND WELFARE ADVISORY BOARD
(See FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF)

HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY
Basic health program

disenrollment process PREP 09-06-074
PROP 09-18-034

Community health clinics, standards
community health care collaborative 
  program PREP 09-16-092

Public employees benefits board (PEBB)
eligibility, enrollment, and appeals PREP 09-10-053
meetings MISC 09-09-110

MISC 09-18-033
Rules

agenda MISC 09-04-046
MISC 09-16-083

HEARING AND SPEECH, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD
American Indian endowed scholarship 
  program EXPE 09-17-088
College bound scholarship program PREP 09-16-029
Degree Authorization Act regulations PERM 09-02-008

EXPE 09-11-035
Meetings MISC 09-01-102
State need grant program PREP 09-15-147
State work study (SWS) program PREP 09-15-010
Washington award for vocational excellence 
  (WAVE) PREP 09-17-090

HIGHLINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-01-109

MISC 09-15-137

HISPANIC AFFAIRS, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 09-01-182

HISTORICAL SOCIETY, EASTERN WASHINGTON STATE
Meetings MISC 09-16-036

HISTORICAL SOCIETY, WASHINGTON STATE
Public records officer MISC 09-06-016

MISC 09-06-017
Rules

coordinator MISC 09-06-016
MISC 09-06-017

HOME CARE QUALITY AUTHORITY
Meetings MISC 09-02-031
Referral registry PROP 09-02-027

PREP 09-08-079
PERM 09-10-005
EXPE 09-13-095

PROP 09-15-192
PROP 09-16-056
PROP 09-17-145

HOME INSPECTOR BOARD
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

HORSE RACING COMMISSION
Advance deposit wagering

source market fee, distribution PREP 09-09-084
PROP 09-17-068

Association officials and employees
clockers PERM 09-01-065
starters and assistant starters PERM 09-03-008

PREP 09-15-089
Claiming

claimed horses not finishing race PREP 09-15-091
ineligible to be claimed, declaration at time of 

 entry PROP 09-17-069
Commissioners and commission employees

wagering by PREP 09-19-066
Communications to and from grounds

personal communication devices PREP 09-15-092
Drug and alcohol testing of licensees

alcohol concentration PERM 09-03-009
Entries, starts, nominations, and scratches

electronic methods for entries and 
  nominations PERM 09-03-010
performance records and eligibility PROP 09-01-020

PERM 09-05-065
Equine medication program

androgenic-anabolic steroids PREP 09-05-021
bicarbonate testing PROP 09-02-063
out-of-competition testing and rest 
  periods PREP 09-15-099

Licenses
fees for licensing and fingerprinting PREP 09-11-120

PROP 09-17-027
industrial insurance PREP 09-15-090

PREP 09-15-117
various issues PREP 09-15-090

Meetings MISC 09-07-009
Ownerships, trainers and employees

trainer’s employees, financial relief from 
  injury PREP 09-15-117

Penalties
human drug and alcohol penalties PROP 09-02-028

PERM 09-05-066
penalty matrixes PROP 09-02-028

PERM 09-05-066
various issues PREP 09-15-093

Rules
withdrawals PREP 09-01-036

PROP 09-05-035
PREP 09-15-106

Washington-bred horses
owner’s bonus and breeder’s award funds PREP 09-15-088

Weights and measures
toe grabs PERM 09-03-011

HOUSING FINANCE COMMISSION
Low-income housing tax credits, allocation PERM 09-02-061
Meetings MISC 09-01-175

HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 09-03-001

MISC 09-05-002
MISC 09-07-013
MISC 09-10-062
MISC 09-17-045

Rules
coordinator MISC 09-06-045

MISC 09-13-065

HUNTING
(See FISH AND WILDLIFE, DEPARTMENT OF)

INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL, STATE
Meetings MISC 09-04-062

MISC 09-07-064
MISC 09-12-018
MISC 09-18-036
[ 15 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Public forums MISC 09-07-064
MISC 09-12-018
MISC 09-18-036

INDETERMINATE SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD
Hearing procedures

community custody, determination of release 
  to PROP 09-03-050

PERM 09-08-109
community custody board violation 
  hearings PROP 09-03-050

PERM 09-08-109

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE CHIROPRACTIC ADVISORY 
COMMITTEE

(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE MEDICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Meetings

enterprise architecture program committee MISC 09-01-162
geographic information council MISC 09-01-162
geographic information technology 
  committee MISC 09-01-162
information services board MISC 09-01-162
integrated justice information board MISC 09-01-162
interoperability executive committee MISC 09-01-162
K-20 network board MISC 09-01-162

Rules
coordinator MISC 09-17-008

INFORMATION SERVICES BOARD
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER
Adjudicative hearings

discovery rules EXPE 09-14-101
PERM 09-19-001

Benefits, standards for coordination of
primary and secondary plans PROP 09-10-020

PERM 09-16-073
Bulletins

withdrawal MISC 09-14-033
MISC 09-15-024
PREP 09-15-027

Casualty insurance
cancellation of policies by insureds PROP 09-16-129
rate caps and rating methods PREP 09-19-105

Chemical dependency, standards for coverage
benefits PROP 09-10-083

PERM 09-15-023
Company reports and annual statements

accounting practices, permitted PERM 09-03-102
audited financial statement regulations

financial condition of insurers, surveillance 
  of EXPE 09-15-134
indemnification agreements EMER 09-01-147

EXPE 09-01-150
PERM 09-07-044

Contested cases
discovery rules EXPE 09-14-101

PERM 09-19-001
Disability insurance loss ratios PREP 09-19-104
Discretionary clauses in policies

health and disability policies PROP 09-07-030
PERM 09-16-128

Electronic rate and form filing, system for
health care service contractors PREP 09-11-047
health maintenance organizations PREP 09-11-047

Electronic signatures PREP 09-03-105
Financial condition of insurers

standards for determining PREP 09-14-082
Guaranteed asset protection waiver registration 

 and oversight program PREP 09-17-125

Health care discount plan organization 
  standards EMER 09-16-003

PREP 09-16-004
PROP 09-19-101

Insurers
administration supervision of PROP 09-17-123

Licensing of agents, brokers, solicitors, and adjusters
generally PERM 09-02-073
licensing and education PERM 09-02-073
self-study course EXPE 09-09-120

PERM 09-14-034
Life insurance

juvenile policies PERM 09-03-104
PREP 09-13-035

Life settlements
providers and brokers PREP 09-16-131

PREP 09-16-132
PREP 09-16-133

viatical settlements, revisions due to Life 
 Settlement Act EMER 09-15-132

Medicare supplemental insurance
filing requirements and replacement 
  guidelines EMER 09-19-099
genetic information, prohibitions on use PROP 09-01-146

PERM 09-05-004
plan requirements, changes to PREP 09-15-133

PROP 09-19-100
Personal injury protection coverage

automobile liability insurance PROP 09-17-124
Property insurance

cancellation of policies by insureds PROP 09-16-129
rate caps and rating methods PREP 09-19-105

Public records
officer MISC 09-16-060

Reinsurance
intermediary brokers and managers

licensing and reporting PREP 09-16-130
Rules

agenda MISC 09-04-051
MISC 09-15-138

bulletins and technical assistance advisories
replacement by rules and statutes MISC 09-14-033

withdrawals PROP 09-06-073
PREP 09-13-036

Technical assistance advisories
withdrawal MISC 09-14-033

Title insurance and insurers
affiliated business ownership, reporting of PROP 09-14-039
rate filing and statistical reporting PREP 09-02-075
things of value, defined PERM 09-05-077

Unfair claims settlement practices
automobile claims, repairs, and total loss PROP 09-03-106

PERM 09-11-129
generally PROP 09-03-106

PERM 09-11-129
Unfair trade practices

cancellation of policies by insureds
property and casualty policies PROP 09-16-129

Viatical settlements
Life Settlement Act, revisions due to EMER 09-15-132

INTEGRATED JUSTICE INFORMATION BOARD
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INTEREST RATES
(See inside front cover)

INTEROPERABILITY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

INVASIVE SPECIES COUNCIL
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

JOINT LEGISLATIVE AUDIT AND REVIEW COMMITTEE
Citizen commission for performance measurement 

 of tax preferences
meetings MISC 09-02-034

MISC 09-03-006
MISC 09-09-092
MISC 09-19-034
Index [ 16 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
JOINT PROPERTY AND LIABILITY BOARD
(See FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT, OFFICE OF)

JUDICIAL CONDUCT, COMMISSION ON
Meetings MISC 09-01-103

K-20 NETWORK BOARD
(See INFORMATION SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF
Apprenticeship and training council

apprenticeship rules PREP 09-19-123
Asbestos removal and encapsulation

fees PREP 09-16-112
PROP 09-19-120

Boiler rules, board of
substantive rules, various PREP 09-04-078

PROP 09-08-107
PERM 09-12-033
PREP 09-14-102

Contractors
public works retainage amounts, access to by 

 labor and industries PREP 09-16-115
registration PROP 09-05-100

PERM 09-10-079
PREP 09-16-111

Electrical safety
generally PREP 09-09-114

PROP 09-15-146
workers, electrical

substations PROP 09-05-072
PERM 09-10-077

Factory-assembled structures
various possible revisions PREP 09-19-121

Hazardous energy
lockout/tagout EXPE 09-09-115

PERM 09-16-108
Heat-related illness

agricultural workers PERM 09-07-098
Heating installations

repeal of out-of-date rules EXPE 09-06-083
PERM 09-10-072

Industrial insurance (see also Workers’ 
 compensation below)

chiropractic advisory committee
meetings MISC 09-06-009

medical advisory committee
meetings MISC 09-01-004

MISC 09-06-008
MISC 09-07-049
MISC 09-14-026

Industrial welfare rules
review and changes PREP 09-13-078

Interpretive and policy statements
insurance services

claims administration, self-insurance, and crime 
 victims MISC 09-01-105

MISC 09-03-095
MISC 09-10-051

specialty compliance services
elevator education credits MISC 09-01-105
employment standards MISC 09-03-095

Labor standards
employees, all occupations PREP 09-13-078

Manufactured homes
installer training and certification program PREP 09-17-121
various possible revisions PREP 09-19-121

Medical aid
independent medical examinations

providers PROP 09-11-101
lumbar fusion and artificial disc 
  implantation PREP 09-10-081

PROP 09-14-106
psychiatric services

advanced registered nurse practitioners PROP 09-08-104
PERM 09-14-104

structural intensive multidisciplinary pain 
 (SIMP) program PREP 09-10-081

PROP 09-14-106
Personal protective equipment (PPE) PERM 09-05-071

EXPE 09-08-105
PERM 09-15-145

Plumber certification PROP 09-05-076
PERM 09-10-080
PREP 09-18-101

Prevailing wage
advisory committee

meetings MISC 09-01-097
rate of wage MISC 09-04-089

MISC 09-16-122
MISC 09-18-026

rate of wage corrections
drywall tapers MISC 09-08-044
ironworkers MISC 09-08-049
laborers MISC 09-08-045
painters MISC 09-08-047
power equipment operators MISC 09-08-043

MISC 09-08-101
soft floor layers MISC 09-08-046
truck drivers MISC 09-08-042

rules, comprehensive review of PREP 09-13-077
scope of work descriptions

electronic technicians PROP 09-12-098
PERM 09-19-118

Public records
officer MISC 09-17-133

Respirators EXPE 09-08-105
EXPE 09-08-106
EXPE 09-14-107
PERM 09-15-145
PERM 09-19-119

Rules
agenda MISC 09-04-055

MISC 09-16-077
withdrawals PROP 09-05-074

EXPE 09-14-117
Safety and health rules

employer chemical hazard 
  communication EXPE 09-03-094

PERM 09-10-078
hospitalization PERM 09-01-158
recordkeeping, reporting, investigating PERM 09-01-158

Safety standards
agriculture PERM 09-07-098

EXPE 09-13-081
PERM 09-17-119

diving operations, commercial PERM 09-01-158
electricians and other electrical workers PROP 09-05-072

PREP 09-09-114
PERM 09-10-077
PROP 09-15-146

fire fighters PERM 09-01-158
longshore, stevedore, and related waterfront 

 operations EXPE 09-08-108
PERM 09-15-144

machines and equipment
hazardous energy control, lockout/tagout EXPE 09-09-115

PERM 09-16-108
personal protective equipment (PPE) PERM 09-05-071

EXPE 09-08-105
PERM 09-15-145

respirators EXPE 09-08-105
EXPE 09-08-106
EXPE 09-14-107
PERM 09-15-145
PERM 09-19-119

Vocational rehabilitation
option 2 benefits PROP 09-18-100
services and plans

incurred loss adjustments PREP 09-17-120
training providers, non accredited and 
  unlicensed PROP 09-18-099

Workers’ compensation
general insurance coverage rules PREP 09-07-099

PREP 09-08-102
PROP 09-12-100
PROP 09-12-101
PREP 09-12-127
PERM 09-16-109
PERM 09-16-110
PROP 09-16-142

occupation and industry classifications and 
 premium rates PREP 09-07-099

PREP 09-08-102
[ 17 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PROP 09-12-099
PROP 09-12-100
PROP 09-12-101
PREP 09-13-079
PREP 09-13-080
PREP 09-13-082
PERM 09-16-107
PERM 09-16-109
PERM 09-16-110
PROP 09-16-124
PREP 09-18-102
PREP 09-19-122
PROP 09-19-132
PROP 09-19-137

retrospective rating
plans PREP 09-13-082

PROP 09-19-137
refunds PREP 09-12-127

self-insurance and self-insurers
electronic data reporting system 
  (SIEDRS) PERM 09-01-177
generally PROP 09-09-113

PERM 09-13-018
vocational rehabilitation PREP 09-17-120

PROP 09-18-099
PROP 09-18-100

LAKE WASHINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-04-045

MISC 09-06-057
MISC 09-12-006

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS’ AND FIREFIGHTERS’ PLAN 
 2 RETIREMENT BOARD

Meetings MISC 09-03-082
MISC 09-08-001
MISC 09-09-057
MISC 09-16-047

LEGISLATIVE ETHICS BOARD
Meetings MISC 09-06-059

MISC 09-16-022

LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF
Aircraft

fuel tax PROP 09-01-075
PERM 09-07-077

Architects
state board

meetings MISC 09-03-040
Athletics, professional

events
fees to be paid by promoter PROP 09-11-108

PERM 09-14-028
Cemeteries

cemetery licensing program
fees PROP 09-12-084

PERM 09-17-115
Cosmetologists, barbers, manicurists, and estheticians

fees PROP 09-19-138
Court reporters

fees PROP 09-19-139
Driver training schools

administration and enforcement, school 
  program PREP 09-12-066

PROP 09-15-193
advisory committee

meetings MISC 09-01-087
MISC 09-03-048

Driver’s licenses
commercial licenses

agribusiness purposes, license restricted 
  to PROP 09-17-111
serious traffic violation, definition PROP 09-08-114

PERM 09-10-085
ignition interlock driver’s license PREP 09-09-127

PROP 09-15-195
PERM 09-19-086

vision test and medical screening PREP 09-07-071

PROP 09-10-086
PROP 09-13-025
PERM 09-16-012

Engineers and land surveyors, board of 
 registration for professional

board practices and procedures PREP 09-07-060
PROP 09-12-049

business practices PREP 09-08-005
PROP 09-12-050

engineers-in-training PREP 09-08-075
land surveyors-in-training PREP 09-08-077
professional engineers, registered PREP 09-14-135
professional practices PREP 09-08-073

PROP 09-12-055
PROP 09-15-094

Fuel tax
aircraft PROP 09-01-075

PERM 09-07-077
motor vehicles PROP 09-01-074

PERM 09-07-076
special fuels PROP 09-01-076

PERM 09-07-075
Funeral directors and embalmers

licensing, examination, and fees PROP 09-09-111
PROP 09-12-085
PERM 09-17-116

retired status certificate of registration PERM 09-06-043
Geologist licensing board

meetings MISC 09-03-038
Home inspection

education, licensing, and definitions PROP 09-08-035
PREP 09-09-106
PERM 09-13-001

home inspector board
meetings MISC 09-01-083

home inspector licensing advisory board
meetings MISC 09-03-043

MISC 09-18-089
home inspector referrals by real estate 
  licensees PERM 09-02-026
standards of practice PROP 09-03-103

PERM 09-08-014
Hulk haulers and scrap processors PREP 09-19-078
Landscape architects

board of registration
meetings MISC 09-03-039

board registration PREP 09-03-037
licensing program

fees PROP 09-12-086
PERM 09-15-124

Motor vehicles
assembled and homemade vehicles PREP 09-11-115

PROP 09-18-023
certificates of title PREP 09-07-057

EMER 09-11-071
PREP 09-11-115
PROP 09-12-024
PROP 09-15-028
PERM 09-16-017
PREP 09-16-027
PROP 09-18-023
PROP 09-19-110
PERM 09-19-113

commercial vehicle licenses
fraudulent DOT numbers PREP 09-01-077

PROP 09-05-088
PERM 09-09-109

dealer temporary permits EMER 09-11-071
PROP 09-12-024
PERM 09-16-017

dealers and manufacturers PREP 09-15-055
fuel tax PROP 09-01-074
licenses

assigned registration year PREP 09-11-114
PROP 09-15-169

model year, how determined PREP 09-11-115
PROP 09-18-023

special license plates
horseless carriages PROP 09-01-154

PERM 09-06-030
Index [ 18 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
title and registration advisory committee
meetings MISC 09-15-172

MISC 09-18-017
wreckers PREP 09-07-057

PROP 09-15-028
PERM 09-19-113

Motorcycle safety program PROP 09-13-101
PROP 09-15-194

Professional athletics (see Athletics, 
 professional above)

Real estate
appraiser program

fees, use for program costs PREP 09-12-014
PROP 09-15-197

licensing and examination
generally PREP 09-09-089

PROP 09-13-016
PERM 09-16-034

meetings
real estate appraiser commission MISC 09-02-071

MISC 09-08-086
MISC 09-15-064

real estate commission MISC 09-01-161
MISC 09-09-090

Rules
agenda MISC 09-02-064

MISC 09-15-038
coordinator MISC 09-02-074
withdrawals PROP 09-09-072

PREP 09-15-031
PROP 09-18-082

Title and registration advisory committee
meetings MISC 09-15-172

MISC 09-18-017
Transportation benefit district 
  administration PREP 09-15-168

PROP 09-19-005
Uniform commercial code (UCC), revised article 9

administration of the UCC PROP 09-09-029
PERM 09-12-067

UCC records
delivery means and filing time EMER 09-01-093

PROP 09-04-079
PERM 09-07-063

generally PERM 09-12-067
Vehicle wreckers PREP 09-07-057

PERM 09-08-065
PROP 09-15-028
PERM 09-19-113

LIFE SCIENCES DISCOVERY FUND
Meetings MISC 09-01-107

MISC 09-09-129

LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
Advertising PREP 09-04-039

PROP 09-16-058
Alcohol servers

mandatory training PREP 09-12-037
Alcohol service, extended and outside PREP 09-11-050
Breweries and microbreweries PERM 09-02-009
Contract liquor stores PREP 09-07-105

PROP 09-14-138
Home delivery

beer and wine PREP 09-11-051
Internet sales

beer and wine PREP 09-11-051
Licenses, including retail

alcohol service, extended and outside PREP 09-11-050
applying and renewing PREP 09-12-126

PROP 09-16-057
cigarette and tobacco products PREP 09-12-125
craft distilleries PERM 09-02-011
restaurants PERM 09-02-012
special occasion PERM 09-02-013
various possible changes PREP 09-12-123

Liquor samples PREP 09-07-104
PROP 09-10-093
PERM 09-14-035

Manufacturers, distributors, importers, and retailers
various possible changes PREP 09-12-124

Meetings MISC 09-03-074

Public records
generally PROP 09-03-076

PERM 09-07-070
liquor law pamphlets and annual reports PROP 09-03-076

PERM 09-07-085
Rules

agenda MISC 09-04-030
MISC 09-14-036

Vendors, liquor PREP 09-07-105
PROP 09-14-138
PERM 09-19-002

Violations and penalties
commonly violated rules PREP 09-10-094

PROP 09-15-112
public safety violations PREP 09-10-094

PROP 09-15-112
repeat violations PREP 09-10-094

PROP 09-15-112
violation notices PREP 09-06-091

PROP 09-09-128
PERM 09-13-037

Wineries and wine distributors, domestic PERM 09-02-010

LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE
Meetings MISC 09-02-045

LOTTERY COMMISSION
Draw games

general rules PREP 09-02-060
PROP 09-07-022
PERM 09-19-095

Meetings MISC 09-07-045
MISC 09-10-070
MISC 09-14-014
MISC 09-14-015
MISC 09-19-014
MISC 09-19-015

LOWER COLUMBIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-03-045

MISC 09-14-049

MARINE EMPLOYEES’ COMMISSION
Public records, access and confidentiality EXPE 09-16-002

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE
(See SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF)

MEDICAL CARE
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

MORTGAGE BROKER COMMISSION
(See FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF)

MOTOR VEHICLES
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

MUNICIPAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
Meetings MISC 09-03-036

MISC 09-03-065

NATURAL RESOURCES, BOARD OF
(See NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF)

NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Board of natural resources

meetings MISC 09-15-043
Forms

application for permit to remove or destroy a 
 survey monument EXPE 09-17-079

land corner record EXPE 09-17-079
Geographic names, board on (See GEOGRAPHIC 

 NAMES, BOARD ON)
Public access and recreation on 

 department-managed lands PERM 09-05-034
Rules

agenda MISC 09-01-117
MISC 09-14-131
[ 19 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Surveys, local geodetic control and land boundary
measurement redundancy PERM 09-03-084

NOXIOUS WEED CONTROL BOARD
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

NURSING CARE QUALITY ASSURANCE COMMISSION
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

OLYMPIC COLLEGE
Board of trustees, bylaws PROP 09-01-002

PERM 09-04-025
Meetings MISC 09-05-042

MISC 09-13-040
MISC 09-15-056
MISC 09-15-087

Parking policy PREP 09-18-024

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 09-01-101

MISC 09-05-037
MISC 09-11-015

Public records officer MISC 09-01-100
Snow mobile advisory committee

meetings MISC 09-02-082
MISC 09-11-044

State parks
natural resources, protection and 
  conservation PREP 09-19-134

Winter recreation (sno-park) advisory committee
meetings MISC 09-02-082

MISC 09-11-044

PENINSULA COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-13-061

PENSION POLICY, SELECT COMMITTEE ON
(See ACTUARY, OFFICE OF THE STATE)

PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF
Personnel resources board

appeals
exclusive bargaining unit representative, 
  rights PROP 09-14-126

PERM 09-17-065
appointment and reappointment

demotions PROP 09-08-093
PERM 09-11-067

in-training positions and plans PROP 09-08-093
PERM 09-11-067

probationary periods PROP 09-08-092
PERM 09-11-064

classification
reallocation of employee’s position PROP 09-14-122

PERM 09-17-061
PERM 09-19-026

department of personnel, organization of
legal affairs PROP 09-14-124

PERM 09-17-059
domestic partners, state registered PROP 09-14-129

PROP 09-14-130
PERM 09-17-056
PERM 09-17-057
PERM 09-18-112
PERM 09-18-113

holidays and leave
domestic partners, state registered PROP 09-14-129

PROP 09-14-130
PERM 09-17-056
PERM 09-17-057
PERM 09-18-112
PERM 09-18-113

exigency leave PROP 09-08-095
PERM 09-11-066

generally PERM 09-03-013
leave with and without pay PERM 09-03-014

PROP 09-08-096
PERM 09-11-068

military caregiver leave PROP 09-08-095
PERM 09-11-066

time loss compensation PROP 09-14-127
PERM 09-17-062

vacation leave PERM 09-03-012
PROP 09-08-094
PERM 09-11-065

layoff rights EMER 09-07-006
PROP 09-08-099
PERM 09-11-063
PROP 09-14-119
PROP 09-14-120
PROP 09-14-122
PROP 09-14-129
PERM 09-17-056
PERM 09-17-061
PERM 09-17-063
PERM 09-17-064
PERM 09-18-113
PERM 09-19-026

management service employees
domestic partners, state registered PROP 09-14-129

PERM 09-17-056
PERM 09-18-113

layoff rights EMER 09-07-006
PROP 09-08-099
PERM 09-11-063
PROP 09-14-129
PERM 09-17-056
PERM 09-18-113

review periods PROP 09-08-096
PERM 09-11-068

rules, persons covered by PROP 09-14-124
PERM 09-17-059

temporary layoff PROP 09-14-125
PERM 09-17-060

veterans PROP 09-14-129
PERM 09-17-056
PERM 09-18-113

recruitment, assessment, and certification
domestic partners, state registered PROP 09-14-130

PERM 09-17-057
PERM 09-18-112

training and development for employees
release time for nonrequired training

new service animals PROP 09-14-128
PERM 09-17-058

PERSONNEL RESOURCES BOARD
(See PERSONNEL, DEPARTMENT OF)

PESTICIDE REGISTRATION, COMMISSION ON
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

PHARMACY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PHYSICAL THERAPY, BOARD OF
(See HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF)

PIERCE COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-03-061
Student rights, responsibilities, and code of 
  conduct PROP 09-01-180

PERM 09-06-001

PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS, BOARD OF
Annual tariff and rates

Grays Harbor pilotage district PROP 09-10-004
PERM 09-13-058

Puget Sound pilotage district PROP 09-08-098
PERM 09-12-072

Meetings MISC 09-01-104
MISC 09-08-076

Pilots
training program

evaluations and examinations EMER 09-15-167
PREP 09-15-170

Rules
agenda MISC 09-04-019

MISC 09-16-032
MISC 09-16-055

POTATO COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)
Index [ 20 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
PREVAILING WAGE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

PRISONS AND PRISONERS
(See CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF)

PROFESSIONAL ATHLETICS
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

PROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD
(See EDUCATOR STANDARDS BOARD, PROFESSIONAL)

PROJECT REVIEW COMMITTEE
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

PUBLIC DEFENSE, OFFICE OF
Advisory committee

meetings MISC 09-02-070
MISC 09-11-021

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE COMMISSION
Administrative procedures

statewide emergency events impacting agency 
 operations PREP 09-16-042

Contribution limitations
bona fide political party EMER 09-12-112
generally PERM 09-09-126
personal funds of candidate

held jointly with domestic partner PERM 09-01-063
Electronic filing of PDC reports PERM 09-02-021

PREP 09-16-044
Emergency events impacting agency operations

timely filing of PDC reports PREP 09-16-042
Enforcement hearings (adjudicative proceedings)

complaint filing procedures PREP 09-07-101
PROP 09-18-103

Forms
annual report, major contributors and special 

 expenditures PERM 09-02-021
candidates

in-kind contributions PERM 09-01-068
PREP 09-07-008

financial affairs, reports of
stock options, reporting of PREP 09-07-007

PROP 09-10-045
PERM 09-14-061

limited liability partnerships and 
  corporations PERM 09-09-126
lobbyist employers PERM 09-01-063
out-of-state political committees EMER 09-13-074

EMER 09-13-075
PROP 09-14-020
PERM 09-19-003
PERM 09-19-004
PERM 09-19-102
PERM 09-19-103

public agencies, legislative activity PERM 09-01-068
General policies and definitions

bona fide political party EMER 09-12-112
changes in dollar amounts PREP 09-16-041
party organization EMER 09-12-114
political party affiliation and similar 
  terms EMER 09-12-113

Hardship exemptions
reporting modifications, possible 
  qualifications PREP 09-13-032

PROP 09-17-086
Litigation or legal defense funds PREP 09-07-008
Meetings MISC 09-02-018
Modification of reporting requirements

generally PREP 09-13-032
PROP 09-17-086

Policies and definitions
domestic partners PERM 09-01-063

PERM 09-09-126
member, communication to by commercial 
  entity PROP 09-01-042

PERM 09-04-022
Public records

access and requests PREP 09-16-043

Rules
agenda MISC 09-04-056

MISC 09-16-014

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES BENEFITS BOARD
(See HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY)

PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS COMMISSION
Agency practices and procedures

cases, all types of PREP 09-18-122
Meetings MISC 09-01-086

PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF
Academic achievements, accountability, and assessment

alternative assessments, access to PREP 09-08-025
EMER 09-08-026
PROP 09-12-071
PREP 09-12-104

appeals, special unavoidable 
  circumstances PREP 09-08-040

EMER 09-08-041
PROP 09-12-069

collection of evidence (COE) assessment 
  alternative PREP 09-12-104
special education assessment alternatives PREP 09-08-027

EMER 09-08-028
PROP 09-12-070

Buses
specifications

multi-function school activity buses PREP 09-10-060
Certificated instructional staff PROP 09-09-007
Contracts for services performed by classified 

 employees PREP 09-18-029
Courses of study and equivalencies

course and credit requirements, temporary 
  exemption PROP 09-10-059
Washington state history and government 
  requirements PROP 09-02-023

Driver education PERM 09-03-086
Education, board of

election of members PREP 09-07-041
PROP 09-10-050
PREP 09-17-052

Educational service districts
election of board members PREP 09-07-042

PROP 09-10-049
Finance

categorical apportionment
changing outdated references EXPE 09-01-091

PERM 09-04-082
deleting traffic safety education sections EXPE 09-01-091
full-day kindergarten PREP 09-03-051

PROP 09-07-020
PERM 09-11-018

general apportionment
certificated instructional staff

nondegreed, definition PROP 09-09-007
PERM 09-15-127

changing outdated references EXPE 09-01-092
PERM 09-06-038

student enrollment
annual average full-time equivalent PERM 09-03-052
enrolled student, definition PREP 09-06-039

PROP 09-11-030
exclusions PERM 09-01-044
limitations on counts PERM 09-01-172
nonstandard school year programs PERM 09-01-173

transfer of general apportionment 
  revenues EMER 09-18-078

National Guard youth challenge 
  apportionment PREP 09-04-080

PROP 09-08-013
nonresident attendance

handicapped children EXPE 09-01-090
PERM 09-06-040

special allocations
learning improvement days PREP 09-11-126

PROP 09-15-100
PERM 09-19-050

salary bonuses for certificated staff PROP 09-01-089
PERM 09-07-043
PREP 09-19-035
[ 21 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Fingerprint record checks
access to records, privacy PREP 09-11-084
private schools PROP 09-01-017

PERM 09-04-031
requests for information PERM 09-02-024

Online learning providers, multi-district PREP 09-16-143
PROP 09-19-150

Plant facilities for schools, state assistance
modernization PROP 09-06-041

PERM 09-10-023
skill centers PREP 09-19-036

Rules
withdrawals PROP 09-15-026

PROP 09-15-141
School district organization

boundary changes PERM 09-03-053
regional committee PERM 09-03-053

Special education
alternative assessments and graduation 
  requirements PREP 09-08-027

EMER 09-08-028
PROP 09-12-070

various provisions PREP 09-01-157
PROP 09-15-143

Special service programs
learning assistance PREP 09-15-155

PROP 09-19-149
transitional bilingual eligibility tests PERM 09-04-014

Students
testing and record keeping

surveys PREP 09-09-006
PROP 09-13-070
PERM 09-16-144

Transportation
allocation for operations PREP 09-09-102

PROP 09-12-103
replacement and depreciation allocation

vehicle fund EMER 09-14-050
PREP 09-15-111

school buses PREP 09-10-060
PREP 09-15-111

PUBLIC RECORDS EXEMPTIONS ACCOUNTABILITY 
COMMITTEE

(See ATTORNEY GENERAL)

PUBLIC RECORDS OFFICERS
(See Issue 09-02 for complete list designated as 

 of 1/8/09)
Administrative hearings, office of MISC 09-05-090
Clark College MISC 09-09-019
Criminal justice training commission MISC 09-11-039
Economic development finance authority MISC 09-08-055
Forest practices board MISC 09-06-020
Historical society, Washington state MISC 09-06-016

MISC 09-06-017
Insurance commissioner, office of MISC 09-16-060
Labor and industries, department of MISC 09-17-133
Parks and recreation commission MISC 09-01-100
Spokane, Community Colleges of MISC 09-09-067
Treasurer’s office MISC 09-05-018
Washington state patrol MISC 09-02-066
Wenatchee Valley College MISC 09-03-049

PUBLIC WORKS BOARD
(See COMMUNITY, TRADE, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, 

 DEPARTMENT OF)

PUGET SOUND CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Asbestos

definitions and notification requirements PROP 09-05-081
PERM 09-08-062

fire department training exercises PROP 09-05-080
PROP 09-08-063
PROP 09-09-062
PERM 09-12-064

Burning, outdoor
King, Kitsap, Pierce, and Snohomish 
  counties PROP 09-07-087

PERM 09-10-017
land clearing PROP 09-07-087

PERM 09-10-017

residential PROP 09-07-087
PERM 09-10-017

Civil penalties PROP 09-17-127
Federal regulation reference date PROP 09-17-127
National emission standards for hazardous air 

 pollutants
exclusion from delegation PROP 09-17-128

New source review
facilities subject to review, various 
  requirements PROP 09-17-129

State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA)
environmental checklist PROP 09-05-079

PERM 09-08-061

PUGET SOUND PARTNERSHIP
Ecosystem coordination board

meetings MISC 09-01-169
Leadership council

meetings MISC 09-01-168
MISC 09-08-021
MISC 09-13-003

Science panel
meetings MISC 09-01-167

MISC 09-09-034
MISC 09-11-058
MISC 09-15-095

PUGET SOUND SALMON COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

QUARTERLY REPORTS
(See CODE REVISER’S OFFICE)

REAL ESTATE APPRAISER COMMISSION
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION FUNDING BOARD
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE
Biodiversity council

meetings MISC 09-04-018
MISC 09-10-071
MISC 09-18-087

Forum on monitoring salmon and watershed health
meetings MISC 09-02-016

MISC 09-02-067
MISC 09-13-030
MISC 09-15-081

Habitat and recreation lands coordinating group
meetings MISC 09-08-022

MISC 09-13-042
Invasive species council

meetings MISC 09-09-004
MISC 09-09-043
MISC 09-15-032
MISC 09-17-006

Recreation and conservation funding board
meetings MISC 09-06-033

MISC 09-12-083
rules

agenda MISC 09-04-005
Recreational trails program advisory committee

meetings MISC 09-16-065
Rules

agenda MISC 09-04-005
MISC 09-16-064

Salmon recovery funding board
board members, length of term EXPE 09-13-006
meetings MISC 09-02-015

MISC 09-02-067A
MISC 09-10-031
MISC 09-11-011
MISC 09-14-059

rules agenda MISC 09-04-005

RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)
Index [ 22 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
RED RASPBERRY COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND 
 SURVEYORS, BOARD OF

(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

REHABILITATION COUNCIL, WASHINGTON STATE
Community forums MISC 09-01-080

MISC 09-19-039
Meetings MISC 09-01-081

MISC 09-07-078
MISC 09-07-079
MISC 09-13-083
MISC 09-13-084
MISC 09-13-085
MISC 09-19-040
MISC 09-19-041

RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-01-009

MISC 09-03-027
MISC 09-09-098

RETIREMENT SYSTEMS, DEPARTMENT OF
Deferred compensation plan

distribution of accounts to minors PROP 09-05-027
PERM 09-09-044

Dependent care assistance salary reduction 
  program PERM 09-01-021
Employee retirement benefits board

meetings MISC 09-01-058
regular board meetings EXPE 09-19-030

Law enforcement officers’ and fire fighters’ 
 (LEOFF) retirement system

catastrophic disability allowance, plan 2 PROP 09-13-013
PERM 09-17-035

flexible survivor options PREP 09-02-072
returning to work, retirement plan options for 

 plan 2 members PROP 09-16-069
PERM 09-19-046

transferring PERS service credit
emergency medical technicians PROP 09-01-149

PERM 09-05-011
Public employees’ retirement system

disability benefits for plan 1, duty and 
  nonduty PROP 09-13-012

PERM 09-18-051
flexible survivor options PREP 09-02-072

Public safety employees’ retirement system
flexible survivor options PREP 09-02-072

Rules
agenda MISC 09-04-004

MISC 09-15-182
coordinator MISC 09-03-007
withdrawals PREP 09-05-078

PREP 09-06-067
School employees’ retirement system

flexible survivor options PREP 09-02-072
Teachers’ retirement system

flexible survivor options PREP 09-02-072
Washington state patrol retirement system

flexible survivor options PREP 09-02-072

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF
Advisories

excise tax MISC 09-04-038
PERM 09-04-057
MISC 09-05-025
MISC 09-12-047

property tax MISC 09-04-058
MISC 09-05-039

Biomass, forest-derived
definition PERM 09-14-108

Estate and transfer tax
calculations and return preparation PERM 09-04-008

Excise tax and exemptions
cemeteries, crematories, columbaria PREP 09-07-088
computer hardware, software, systems, and 
  services PERM 09-01-088

farm machinery, implements, and related 
 services, sales to nonresidents EXPE 09-10-095

PERM 09-15-057
funeral directors PREP 09-07-088
information services PERM 09-01-088
real estate EXPE 09-19-077
renewable energy system cost recovery PREP 09-18-106
reseller permits EMER 09-18-084
special stadium sales and use tax PREP 09-10-092

PROP 09-14-012
telephone programs, switched access 
  lines EXPE 09-09-134

PERM 09-14-037
timber PERM 09-02-043

PERM 09-02-044
EMER 09-03-088
PREP 09-08-089
PROP 09-11-109
EMER 09-11-121
PERM 09-14-108
PERM 09-14-109
PREP 09-19-094

tire fee, core deposits or credits EXPE 09-15-104
PERM 09-19-136

vehicles
clean alternative fuel PERM 09-02-051
high gas mileage PERM 09-02-051

Forest land and timber
forest land values PERM 09-02-044

PREP 09-19-094
stumpage value tables PERM 09-02-043

EMER 09-03-088
PREP 09-08-089
PROP 09-11-109
EMER 09-11-121
PERM 09-14-109
PREP 09-19-094

Historic property
appeals PERM 09-04-034

Interpretive statements
amended MISC 09-04-057

MISC 09-04-058
cancelled MISC 09-04-038

MISC 09-04-057
issued MISC 09-04-057

MISC 09-05-025
MISC 09-05-039
MISC 09-06-051
MISC 09-12-047
MISC 09-16-023

Open space taxation
classification of land

removal or withdrawal EXPE 09-14-137
PERM 09-19-010

designated forest land EXPE 09-14-137
PERM 09-19-010

farm and agricultural land
definitions EMER 09-02-042

EMER 09-10-033
open space

application for classification EXPE 09-14-137
PERM 09-19-010

timber land
application for classification EXPE 09-14-137

PERM 09-19-010
Property tax

abatements, credits, deferrals, and refunds
limited income deferral program PREP 09-04-048

PROP 09-10-041
PERM 09-14-038

exemptions
art, scientific, and historical collections EXPE 09-14-137

PERM 09-19-010
higher education institutions, not-for-profit 

 foundations supporting PROP 09-14-063
PERM 09-19-069

hospitals, nonprofit PREP 09-14-062
housing for very low-income households PERM 09-04-036
musical, dance, artistic, dramatic and literary 

 associations EXPE 09-14-137
PERM 09-19-010
[ 23 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
schools and colleges, nonprofit PROP 09-14-063
PERM 09-19-069

levies, rates, and limits
limits, various EXPE 09-14-137

PERM 09-19-010
taxing district boundaries PERM 09-04-033

Real property, valuation and revaluation
true and fair value PERM 09-04-035

RULES COORDINATORS
(See Issue 09-02 for complete list designated as 

 of 1/8/09)
Administrative hearings, office of MISC 09-05-090
Auditor’s office MISC 09-05-005
Clark College MISC 09-09-020
Columbia Basin College MISC 09-17-021
Criminal justice training commission MISC 09-11-038
Educator standards board, professional MISC 09-03-078
Fish and wildlife, department of MISC 09-16-091
Forest practices board MISC 09-06-021
Freight mobility strategic investment 
  board MISC 09-18-025
Gambling commission MISC 09-19-037
Historical society, Washington state MISC 09-06-016

MISC 09-06-017
Human rights commission MISC 09-06-045

MISC 09-13-065
Information services, department of MISC 09-17-008
Licensing, department of MISC 09-02-074
Retirement systems, department of MISC 09-03-007
Shoreline Community College MISC 09-01-110
Social and health services, department of MISC 09-19-031
Washington state patrol MISC 09-09-048

SALMON RECOVERY FUNDING BOARD
(See RECREATION AND CONSERVATION OFFICE)

SCHOOLS
(See PUBLIC INSTRUCTION, SUPERINTENDENT OF)

SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGES
Meetings MISC 09-02-036

MISC 09-05-017
MISC 09-15-136

SECRETARY OF STATE
Address confidentiality program PREP 09-13-014

EXPE 09-13-039
PERM 09-18-018

Administration
office organizational structure PERM 09-04-026

Charitable solicitation organizations and 
 charitable trusts

charitable advisory council PERM 09-01-106
charitable organization education program PERM 09-01-106
filing requirements PERM 09-01-106
registration requirements PREP 09-15-009

PROP 09-19-016
review, definition of PREP 09-15-009

PROP 09-19-016
Corporations

generally PROP 09-01-197
PERM 09-06-036

Elections
ballots PROP 09-09-052

PERM 09-12-078
PROP 09-15-021
EMER 09-17-001
PERM 09-18-098

canvassing and certification PROP 09-09-052
PERM 09-12-078

counting center procedures PROP 09-09-052
PERM 09-12-078
PROP 09-15-021
EMER 09-17-001
PERM 09-18-098

declarations of candidacy and filing 
  procedures PROP 09-09-052

PERM 09-12-078
PROP 09-15-021
PERM 09-18-098

election review process and certification of 
 administrators PROP 09-15-021

PERM 09-18-098
presidential primary PROP 09-15-021

PERM 09-18-098
recounts PROP 09-09-052

PERM 09-12-078
PROP 09-15-021
EMER 09-17-001
PERM 09-18-098

service and overseas voters PROP 09-15-021
EMER 09-17-001
PERM 09-18-098

various changes PERM 09-03-110
various possible changes PREP 09-01-051

PREP 09-07-065
PREP 09-19-062

voter registration PERM 09-03-110
PROP 09-09-052
PERM 09-12-078
PROP 09-15-021
EMER 09-17-001
PERM 09-18-098

voters’ pamphlet, state PERM 09-03-110
voting systems PERM 09-03-110

PROP 09-09-052
PERM 09-12-078

Flag account PREP 09-13-067
Public records

local records (See LOCAL RECORDS COMMITTEE)
public records requests PERM 09-04-026
state records (See STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE)

Recording, registration, and legal publication
Uniform Real Property Electronic Recording 
  Act PREP 09-15-110

SELECT COMMITTEE ON PENSION POLICY
(See ACTUARY, OFFICE OF THE STATE)

SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION
Bylaws PREP 09-01-163

PROP 09-05-101
PREP 09-14-081
PROP 09-17-084

Community custody ranges
commission authority to set and 
  recommend PREP 09-14-079

PROP 09-17-082
unlawful firearm possession by criminal street 

 gang member PREP 09-01-164
PROP 09-05-103

Public records disclosure PREP 09-01-165
PROP 09-05-102
PREP 09-14-080
PROP 09-17-083

Rules
withdrawals PROP 09-09-039

PROP 09-09-040
PROP 09-09-041

Sex offender policy board
meetings

benchmarks committee MISC 09-05-092
board MISC 09-05-094
registration and notification committee MISC 09-05-093

SEX OFFENDER POLICY BOARD
(See SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION)

SEX OFFENDER REGISTRATION AND NOTIFICATION 
COMMITTEE

(See SENTENCING GUIDELINES COMMISSION)

SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-05-012

MISC 09-07-026
MISC 09-11-097
MISC 09-13-064

Rules
coordinator MISC 09-01-110

SHORELINE HEARINGS BOARD
(See ENVIRONMENTAL HEARINGS OFFICE)
Index [ 24 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
SIRTI
Meetings MISC 09-14-112

SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE
Grievance policy PREP 09-11-019

PROP 09-16-126
PERM 09-19-135

Meetings MISC 09-01-022
MISC 09-04-015
MISC 09-04-059
MISC 09-11-040
MISC 09-11-059
MISC 09-11-060
MISC 09-13-023
MISC 09-15-045

Student conduct code PREP 09-11-019
PROP 09-16-126
PERM 09-19-135

SMALL FOREST LANDOWNER OFFICE
(See FOREST PRACTICES BOARD)

SNOWMOBILE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION)

SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF
Adult family home advisory committee

meetings MISC 09-01-129
Aging and adult services

adult family homes
care and services PERM 09-03-029

PERM 09-03-030
PREP 09-16-101

compliance and violations PERM 09-03-028
PERM 09-03-029
PREP 09-16-101

licensing PERM 09-03-028
PERM 09-03-030
PREP 09-14-066
PREP 09-14-067
PREP 09-14-071
PREP 09-15-156
EMER 09-16-019
PREP 09-16-101
PROP 09-18-118

staff PREP 09-04-088
PREP 09-16-101

boarding home licensing
change in licensee/change in ownership PROP 09-01-176

PERM 09-06-063
construction PERM 09-01-052

PREP 09-14-069
electronic monitoring PERM 09-01-052
generally PREP 09-14-069
plans of correction PERM 09-01-079
resident protection PERM 09-01-052
respite care PERM 09-01-079
staff PREP 09-04-088

certified community residential services and supports
generally PREP 09-14-068
staff PREP 09-04-088

contracted residential care services
assisted living services facilities PROP 09-14-077

PERM 09-19-042
home and community services and programs

adult day health PREP 09-01-140
PROP 09-05-098
PROP 09-06-026
PROP 09-07-055
PREP 09-12-042
EMER 09-14-045

diabetes training for nursing assistants PERM 09-03-066
in-home personal care services PREP 09-01-141

PROP 09-05-097
EMER 09-18-060
PREP 09-18-090

respite care EMER 09-18-060
PREP 09-18-090

long-term care services
adult day health PREP 09-01-140

PROP 09-05-098
PROP 09-06-026

PROP 09-07-055
PREP 09-12-042
EMER 09-14-045

in-home personal care services PREP 09-01-141
PROP 09-05-097
PREP 09-14-042
EMER 09-14-046
EMER 09-18-060
PREP 09-18-090

new freedom consumer directed services PREP 09-13-092
respite care services

home care agencies EMER 09-18-060
PREP 09-18-090

tailored caregiver assessment and referral 
 (TCARE) process PREP 09-16-080

medicaid payment
contracted home and community residential 
  care PREP 09-01-153

PROP 09-04-065
EMER 09-06-032
PROP 09-06-050
PERM 09-11-053
PREP 09-11-100
EMER 09-14-094
PROP 09-17-102

nursing facility medicaid payment 
  system PREP 09-17-003
nursing facility rate methodology, 
  changes MISC 09-06-012

MISC 09-09-014
MISC 09-12-073
MISC 09-12-074
MISC 09-15-130
MISC 09-15-131

nursing homes
generally PREP 09-14-070
low-wage workers PROP 09-04-066

EMER 09-06-031
PERM 09-08-081

personal care services, in-home
agency managed PREP 09-01-141

PROP 09-05-096
participant managed PREP 09-01-141

PROP 09-05-096
residential long-term care services

CPR training PERM 09-03-066
diabetes training for nursing assistants PERM 09-03-066
HIV/AIDS training PERM 09-03-066

various possible changes PREP 09-04-087
Background checks

child care providers PERM 09-06-028
children returning to their home PERM 09-06-028
DSHS employees and applicants PERM 09-03-003
generally PREP 09-08-051

Cash assistance
applications PREP 09-10-055

PREP 09-14-072
PROP 09-15-159
PROP 09-17-101
PERM 09-19-129

economic stimulus payments, excluded as 
  income EMER 09-01-148

PERM 09-09-103
emergency cash assistance

consolidated emergency assistance program 
  (CEAP) PREP 09-05-058

PROP 09-10-039
PERM 09-14-040

general assistance
program PREP 09-10-055

PREP 09-11-104
PROP 09-15-159
PROP 09-15-160
PERM 09-18-079
PREP 09-19-124
PERM 09-19-129

unemployable EMER 09-01-148
PERM 09-09-103
PREP 09-11-104
PREP 09-19-124

immigrants, legal
Afghan special immigrants EMER 09-10-010
[ 25 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
EMER 09-10-011
PREP 09-11-103
PROP 09-11-107
PERM 09-15-082
PROP 09-17-097
EMER 09-18-006

incapacity
general assistance

definition of, and criteria for, incapacity PREP 09-19-125
mental impairment severity PERM 09-11-078

income
general assistance

income allocation PREP 09-11-104
income deduction PREP 09-11-104

issuance of benefits
electronic benefit transfer (EBT) transaction 

 adjustments PREP 09-13-096
PROP 09-17-098

replacement of benefits PROP 09-17-100
need standards PREP 09-14-017
refugee cash assistance

Afghan special immigrants EMER 09-10-011
PREP 09-11-103
PROP 09-17-097
EMER 09-18-006

state family assistance (SFA)
adoptive children in assistance units PREP 09-16-102
temporary absence from home PREP 09-02-058

PROP 09-18-094
temporary assistance for needy families

child, spousal, and medical support, impact of 
 public assistance (TANF) on PREP 09-16-103

temporary absence from home PREP 09-02-058
PROP 09-18-094

temporary assistance for needy families (TANF)
adoptive children in assistance units PREP 09-16-102
Afghan special immigrants EMER 09-10-010

PROP 09-11-107
PERM 09-15-082

WorkFirst PERM 09-02-029
PROP 09-03-101
EMER 09-04-011
PERM 09-06-053
PREP 09-07-095
PREP 09-09-015
PREP 09-09-099
PROP 09-09-104
PROP 09-10-044
EMER 09-12-017
PROP 09-13-090
PROP 09-13-093
PERM 09-14-019
PERM 09-15-084
PERM 09-16-079
PERM 09-16-100

Child care agencies
child care for child protective services and 

 child welfare services PREP 09-16-104
Child protective services

child care PREP 09-16-104
reports of abuse or neglect, investigation PROP 09-02-076

PERM 09-07-001
Child support

domestic partners, state registered
rights PREP 09-14-074

eligibility
in loco parentis PREP 09-10-076

license suspension program PREP 09-14-073
EMER 09-15-183

medical support obligations PREP 09-14-075
public assistance assignment and support

child support, impact of public assistance 
  on PREP 09-16-103
collection distribution PERM 09-02-059

support schedule PREP 09-10-046
Developmental disabilities services

assessment of client support needs
children’s behavioral support, eligibility 
  algorithm EMER 09-06-049

EMER 09-14-044
DDD assessment, generally PREP 09-01-135

PROP 09-12-060

PREP 09-13-029
PROP 09-16-087
PROP 09-19-127

individual and family services level PREP 09-13-091
individual support plan PROP 09-12-060
residential algorithm PERM 09-06-047
respite assessment PROP 09-16-087

community protection
generally PREP 09-01-133
individuals with community protection 
  issues PREP 09-01-047

EMER 09-02-077
EMER 09-10-084
EMER 09-18-095

termination from program PREP 09-07-062
waiver, termination from PERM 09-10-021

companion homes
respite assessment and hours PREP 09-13-029

PROP 09-16-087
PROP 09-19-127

county plan for developmental disabilities
funding formula EMER 09-14-089
generally PREP 09-01-132

home and community based services waivers
children’s intensive in-home behavioral supports 

 (CIIBS) EMER 09-06-049
EMER 09-10-035
EMER 09-14-044
EMER 09-18-059

generally PREP 09-01-130
procedures PREP 09-04-093

PROP 09-05-030
PERM 09-10-021

respite care PROP 09-16-087
individual and family services program

generally PREP 09-01-134
PROP 09-07-094
PERM 09-11-054
PREP 09-15-162

level, determining PREP 09-13-091
PROP 09-18-061

respite care
eligibility PREP 09-14-016

EMER 09-16-020
limits PREP 09-15-162
qualified providers PREP 09-07-040

intake and determination of developmental disabilities
generally PREP 09-01-138

PROP 09-04-064
residential habilitation centers

intermediate care facilities for the mentally 
 retarded (ICF/MR) PREP 09-01-131

services rules for DDD
family support program PREP 09-04-092

PROP 09-15-020
generally PREP 09-01-136

PREP 09-04-092
PREP 09-07-039
PROP 09-15-020

medicaid state plan services PROP 09-05-099
PROP 09-06-027
PROP 09-07-056
EMER 09-14-084
PROP 09-15-161

supplementary payment program (SSP), state
eligibility requirements PREP 09-04-068

EMER 09-05-001
PROP 09-12-059
EMER 09-12-116
PERM 09-19-107

generally PREP 09-01-137
various possible changes PREP 09-04-087
voluntary placement program

respite care PREP 09-13-029
PROP 09-16-087
PROP 09-19-127

Domestic violence
child welfare services (CWS)

child care PREP 09-16-104
Index [ 26 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Food assistance
basic food

Afghan special immigrants EMER 09-15-029
PROP 09-17-097

applications PREP 09-10-055
PREP 09-14-072
PROP 09-15-159
PROP 09-17-101
PERM 09-19-129

benefit amounts PREP 09-06-084
PROP 09-10-064
PROP 09-12-117
PERM 09-14-018
PERM 09-15-085
PERM 09-16-095

career services for adults receiving basic 
  food PERM 09-02-029
disaster-damaged food, replacement PREP 09-01-059

PROP 09-17-100
electronic benefit transfer (EBT) transaction 

 adjustments PREP 09-13-096
PROP 09-17-098

eligibility PROP 09-03-100
PREP 09-06-084
PREP 09-06-085
PERM 09-07-054
EMER 09-08-084
PROP 09-10-064
PERM 09-14-018

income PROP 09-03-100
PREP 09-06-084
PREP 09-06-085
PERM 09-07-054
EMER 09-08-084
PROP 09-10-064
PROP 09-12-117
PERM 09-14-018
PERM 09-15-085
PERM 09-16-095
PROP 09-19-148

replacement of benefits PREP 09-01-059
PROP 09-17-100

standards, annual adjustments PREP 09-10-056
work requirements PROP 09-10-064

PERM 09-14-018
food stamp employment and training 
  program PERM 09-04-009

EMER 09-04-010
transitional food assistance (TFA)

early termination PERM 09-01-049
Washington state combined application program 

 (WASHCAP) PREP 09-06-084
PREP 09-06-085
EMER 09-08-084
PROP 09-09-105
PREP 09-10-056
PERM 09-12-068
PROP 09-19-148

Foster care
child welfare services

adoption services and adoption support
adoption support agreement, review of PREP 09-16-105

child care PREP 09-16-104
foster care rate assessments PROP 09-10-024

PERM 09-16-045
Hearing rules

Everett and Seattle administrative hearings
offices PERM 09-05-032

Interpretive and policy statements
economic services administration

division of child support MISC 09-01-070
MISC 09-02-033
MISC 09-03-015
MISC 09-03-031
MISC 09-04-013
MISC 09-05-033
MISC 09-05-070
MISC 09-06-014
MISC 09-07-002
MISC 09-07-035
MISC 09-08-006
MISC 09-08-069

MISC 09-09-028
MISC 09-09-061
MISC 09-09-081
MISC 09-09-095
MISC 09-11-020
MISC 09-11-094
MISC 09-12-027
MISC 09-14-032
MISC 09-16-089
MISC 09-16-090
MISC 09-16-096
MISC 09-17-046
MISC 09-18-009
MISC 09-18-010
MISC 09-18-013
MISC 09-18-040

health and recovery services administration
division of healthcare services MISC 09-11-002

MISC 09-12-095
MISC 09-12-110
MISC 09-13-050
MISC 09-14-116
MISC 09-18-022
MISC 09-19-115

division of legal services MISC 09-01-193
MISC 09-17-009
MISC 09-17-010
MISC 09-17-011
MISC 09-17-012
MISC 09-17-014
MISC 09-17-016
MISC 09-17-017
MISC 09-17-018
MISC 09-18-069
MISC 09-19-075

division of rates and finance MISC 09-04-063
MISC 09-06-052
MISC 09-09-023
MISC 09-10-073
MISC 09-11-046
MISC 09-12-021
MISC 09-12-088
MISC 09-12-106
MISC 09-12-107
MISC 09-13-049
MISC 09-15-019

Juvenile rehabilitation
consolidated juvenile services program PREP 09-15-163
support, treatment, and confinement costs PREP 09-01-073

PROP 09-19-128
Medical assistance

administration
general

coverage, health technology assessments for 
 determining PROP 09-09-080

PERM 09-17-004
healthcare coverage and services PREP 09-05-055

PREP 09-05-059
PROP 09-14-076

providers PREP 09-04-072
PREP 09-05-056
PROP 09-08-117
PERM 09-12-063

alien emergency medical (AEM) program PREP 09-18-057
alternate living, institutional medical

generally PREP 09-01-139
home and community based (HCB) services

categorically needy (CN) PREP 09-01-139
PREP 09-08-052
EMER 09-08-082
PROP 09-11-105
PERM 09-14-043

eligibility programs PREP 09-08-052
EMER 09-08-082
PROP 09-11-105
PREP 09-12-089
PERM 09-14-043

hospice services PREP 09-01-139
apple health for kids EMER 09-06-035

PERM 09-07-086
[ 27 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
applications PREP 09-10-055
PROP 09-15-159
PERM 09-19-129

client not in own home, institutional medical
long-term care (LTC) services, including 

 institutional, waiver, and hospice
cost of care participation PROP 09-03-097

PERM 09-07-037
disregarded income PREP 09-01-142
eligibility PROP 09-03-096

PERM 09-07-036
PROP 09-09-119
PERM 09-12-058
PREP 09-15-184

excluded income PREP 09-01-142
PROP 09-06-079
PERM 09-09-101

institutional status PROP 09-03-096
PERM 09-07-036

resource standard and eligibility PROP 09-09-119
PERM 09-12-058

dental-related services PREP 09-04-070
EMER 09-14-093

durable medical equipment and related supplies 
 and services

equipment and services PREP 09-05-057
PROP 09-16-039
EMER 09-16-078

generally PREP 09-12-043
payment methodology PREP 09-14-041

EMER 09-14-083
providers PROP 09-01-174

PERM 09-05-008
enteral nutrition program PREP 09-06-080

EMER 09-14-090
PROP 09-18-093

estate recovery and pre-death liens
domestic partners PROP 09-03-109

PERM 09-07-038
family medical assistance

adults not covered under family medical 
  programs PREP 09-18-092
apple health for kids EMER 09-06-035
institutional medical eligibility

children admitted to facilities PROP 09-01-144
EMER 09-01-152
PERM 09-06-029

TANF-related clients PROP 09-01-144
EMER 09-01-152
PERM 09-06-029

federally qualified health centers
generally EMER 09-14-086
payment methodology EMER 09-14-086

healthcare for workers with disabilities 
  (HWD) PREP 09-08-052

EMER 09-08-082
PROP 09-11-105
PREP 09-12-089
PERM 09-14-043

hearing aid services PROP 09-04-091
PERM 09-12-034

home health services
telemedicine PREP 09-18-091

hospital services
certified public expenditure payment program

hold harmless payments EMER 09-14-088
definitions PREP 09-04-071

PROP 09-17-103
disproportionate share hospital programs EMER 09-14-088
generally PREP 09-04-072

PROP 09-08-118
PERM 09-12-062

payments
generally PERM 09-12-062
methods PROP 09-08-117

PERM 09-12-063
serious adverse events, hospital-acquired 

 conditions, and present on admission
indicators PREP 09-04-071

PROP 09-17-103
immigrants, legal

Afghan special immigrants EMER 09-10-010

EMER 09-10-011
PREP 09-11-103
PROP 09-11-107
PERM 09-15-082
PROP 09-17-097
EMER 09-18-006

children PREP 09-07-061
EMER 09-08-083
EMER 09-10-010
PROP 09-11-107
PERM 09-15-082

pregnant women PREP 09-07-061
EMER 09-08-083
EMER 09-10-010
PROP 09-11-107
PERM 09-15-082

maternity-related services
first steps child care program, elimination 
  of PREP 09-01-143

EMER 09-14-091
infant case management program PREP 09-04-069

EMER 09-14-092
maternity support services PREP 09-04-069

EMER 09-12-051
EMER 09-14-091
EMER 09-14-092

medicaid
Afghan special immigrants EMER 09-10-010

PROP 09-11-107
PERM 09-15-082

citizenship and identity proof exemptions PERM 09-02-057
hospital services, payment for PROP 09-08-117
immigrant children and pregnant women PREP 09-07-061

EMER 09-08-083
EMER 09-10-010
PROP 09-11-107
PERM 09-15-082

medically needy program PROP 09-01-181
PROP 09-04-067
PERM 09-08-003

medicare-related eligibility
coinsurance payment, extended care 
  patient PREP 09-09-060

PROP 09-13-094
PERM 09-16-021

federal medicare savings programs PREP 09-12-090
PROP 09-17-104

state-funded medicare buy-in program PREP 09-12-090
PROP 09-17-104

oxygen and respiratory therapy PREP 09-13-099
physician-related services

proposed rule changes PREP 09-04-072
prescription drugs, outpatient

covered PERM 09-05-007
PREP 09-09-059
PROP 09-16-040
EMER 09-18-074

noncovered PERM 09-05-007
PREP 09-09-059
PROP 09-16-040
EMER 09-18-074

preferred drug list PREP 09-18-058
therapeutic interchange program (TIP) PREP 09-18-058

refugee medical assistance
Afghan special immigrants EMER 09-10-011

PREP 09-11-103
PROP 09-17-097
EMER 09-18-006

rural health clinics
payment methodology EMER 09-14-085

PREP 09-15-164
special education, school-based healthcare 

 services for children in PERM 09-07-004
spenddown EMER 09-05-031
state children’s health insurance program (SCHIP)

hospital services, payment for PROP 09-08-117
PERM 09-12-063

immigrant children and pregnant women PREP 09-07-061
EMER 09-08-083
EMER 09-10-010
PROP 09-11-107
PERM 09-15-082
Index [ 28 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
telemedicine, delivery of home health services 
 through PREP 09-18-091

temporary assistance for needy families
Afghan special immigrants EMER 09-10-010

PROP 09-11-107
PERM 09-15-082

child, spousal, and medical support, impact of 
 public assistance (TANF) on PREP 09-16-103

generally PREP 09-07-061
EMER 09-08-083

transportation services PREP 09-03-099
PREP 09-04-073
PREP 09-09-100
PREP 09-10-015
EMER 09-14-087

trusts, annuities, and life estates
effect on medical programs PROP 09-01-151

PERM 09-06-048
vision and hearing aid services PROP 09-04-091

PERM 09-12-034
Mental health

community mental health and involuntary 
 treatment programs

community support service providers PREP 09-05-060
consumer grievance process PREP 09-05-061
mental health professionals, safety 
  requirements PREP 09-03-098

PROP 09-15-083
PERM 09-19-012

prepaid health plans PREP 09-05-060
regional support networks EMER 09-01-099

PERM 09-02-030
Rules

agenda MISC 09-04-003
MISC 09-15-096

coordinator MISC 09-19-031
withdrawals PREP 09-02-049

PREP 09-02-055
PREP 09-03-067
PREP 09-06-081
PREP 09-06-082
PREP 09-06-087
PROP 09-07-082
PROP 09-08-072
PROP 09-08-111
PREP 09-09-097
PREP 09-09-130
PROP 09-10-027
PREP 09-12-076
PREP 09-13-033
PROP 09-14-006
PREP 09-14-011
PREP 09-14-024
PREP 09-14-054
PREP 09-14-055
PREP 09-14-065
PREP 09-14-097
PREP 09-14-099
PREP 09-15-063
PREP 09-15-080

Special commitment center
sexually violent predators PREP 09-11-102

WorkFirst
career services for adults receiving basic 
  food PERM 09-02-029
comprehensive evaluation PREP 09-09-015

PROP 09-13-090
PERM 09-16-100

dependent minors, participation 
  requirements PREP 09-07-095

PROP 09-10-044
PERM 09-15-084

education and training EMER 09-04-011
PROP 09-09-104
PERM 09-14-019

exemption process PREP 09-09-099
PROP 09-13-093
PERM 09-16-079

individual responsibility plan EMER 09-04-011
PROP 09-09-104
PERM 09-14-019

support services PROP 09-03-101
PERM 09-06-053

SOUTH PUGET SOUND COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-05-089

MISC 09-19-070
Parking and traffic PREP 09-15-037

PROP 09-18-114
Public records PREP 09-15-037

PROP 09-18-114
Student rights and responsibilities PREP 09-15-037

PROP 09-18-114
Use of college facilities PREP 09-15-037

PROP 09-18-114

SOUTHWEST CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Air pollution sources, general regulations PROP 09-14-058

SPOKANE, COMMUNITY COLLEGES OF
Discrimination PREP 09-16-026

PREP 09-19-097
Distribution of materials PREP 09-16-025

PREP 09-19-097
Harassment PREP 09-19-097
Meetings MISC 09-08-090

MISC 09-10-030
MISC 09-12-029
MISC 09-15-125

Outside speakers PREP 09-16-025
PREP 09-19-097

Public records officer MISC 09-09-067
Rules

withdrawals PREP 09-19-088

SPOKANE REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Air contaminants

odors, standards and enforcement PROP 09-18-035
Asbestos PROP 09-13-028

PERM 09-17-013

STATE CAPITOL COMMITTEE
(See GENERAL ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

STATE RECORDS COMMITTEE
Meetings MISC 09-02-056

STATUTE LAW COMMITTEE
(See CODE REVISER’S OFFICE)

SUPREME COURT, STATE
Appeals, rules on

appellate procedure
discretionary review MISC 09-01-031

MISC 09-15-050
Appellate court administration

supplemental administrative rule MISC 09-05-010
MISC 09-16-074

General application, rules of
admission to practice

lawyers’ fund for client protection MISC 09-09-012
MISC 09-09-058

legal technicians, limited practice MISC 09-01-033
limited practice officer conduct MISC 09-09-013
special admissions, exceptions MISC 09-01-029

MISC 09-15-053
various provisions MISC 09-01-026

civil matters
court and clerk’s fees and charges MISC 09-09-011

family and guardianship court records MISC 09-15-052
judicial administration, board for

composition of board MISC 09-15-047
jury source list MISC 09-01-032

MISC 09-15-051
lawyer conduct, enforcement

conflicts review officer MISC 09-15-046
trust accounts MISC 09-09-013

MISC 09-15-049
presiding judges

limited jurisdiction court district MISC 09-09-010
superior court district MISC 09-09-010

professional conduct
safe guarding property MISC 09-09-013
[ 29 ] Index



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
professional guardians, certification MISC 09-01-025
Limited jurisdiction, courts of

civil rules
subpoenas MISC 09-01-028

MISC 09-15-053
criminal rules

assignment of lawyer MISC 09-01-034
deferred prosecution MISC 09-15-048
DUI attachment MISC 09-15-048
judgment MISC 09-01-030
plea of guilty, statement of defendant on MISC 09-15-048

Superior court, rules for
civil rules

discovery MISC 09-01-028
subpoenas MISC 09-01-028

criminal rules
assignment of lawyer MISC 09-01-034
subpoenas MISC 09-01-027

juvenile court
lawyer, representation by MISC 09-01-034

mandatory arbitration
discovery MISC 09-01-028

MISC 09-15-053

TACOMA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-17-007

TAX APPEALS, BOARD OF
Meetings MISC 09-01-082

TITLE AND REGISTRATION ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See LICENSING, DEPARTMENT OF)

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Abandoned state highways, transfer

to cities and towns PROP 09-06-064
PERM 09-09-068

to counties PROP 09-06-064
PERM 09-09-068

Motorist information signs PREP 09-11-012
PROP 09-15-126
PERM 09-18-056

Pilot/escort vehicle requirements
manufactured homes PREP 09-06-007

Rules
agenda MISC 09-04-006

MISC 09-15-116
Signs, motorist information PREP 09-11-012

PROP 09-15-126
PERM 09-18-056

Transportation commission
ferry system

fare structure PREP 09-13-047
PROP 09-16-147
PERM 09-19-044

route jurisdiction transfers
decodification and transfer of rules PREP 09-19-093

MISC 09-19-145
toll rate setting

Tacoma Narrows Bridge PREP 09-03-075
PROP 09-10-067
PERM 09-13-038

Trip reduction performance program PROP 09-05-085
PERM 09-08-121

TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
(See TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF)

TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT BOARD
Program requirements, general

project considered delayed, when EXPE 09-02-046
PERM 09-09-002

Route jurisdiction transfers
decodification and transfer of rules PREP 09-19-093

MISC 09-19-145

TREASURER’S OFFICE
Depositaries, public PREP 09-09-093

EMER 09-10-040
PROP 09-13-046
PERM 09-16-010

Local government investment pool EMER 09-09-116
EXPE 09-09-117
PERM 09-14-025

Public deposit protection commission
public depositaries, practice and procedure PREP 09-09-093

EMER 09-10-040
PROP 09-13-046
PERM 09-16-010

Public records officer MISC 09-05-018
Usury rate (see inside front cover: State 

 Maximum Interest Rate)

TREE FRUIT RESEARCH COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

UNIFORM LEGISLATION COMMISSION
Meetings MISC 09-01-116

MISC 09-07-047

UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
Adjudication procedures, brief PROP 09-01-121

PERM 09-08-016
Animal control PROP 09-01-121

PERM 09-08-016
Meetings MISC 09-01-111

MISC 09-08-120
MISC 09-10-082
MISC 09-12-130
MISC 09-16-088
MISC 09-16-136

Parking and traffic rules
Seattle campus PREP 09-05-014

Policy statements MISC 09-03-056
MISC 09-09-053
MISC 09-15-129

Rules
agenda MISC 09-03-054

MISC 09-15-034
Student education records PREP 09-17-078

USURY RATE
(See inside front cover: State Maximum Interest Rate)

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
Household goods carriers EXPE 09-19-143
Meetings MISC 09-08-015
Motor carriers EXPE 09-10-087

PROP 09-18-110
Rules

adoption-by-reference dates, revised PERM 09-01-171
agenda MISC 09-02-047

MISC 09-14-134
Utility operations

investor-owned
electric PREP 09-07-096
natural gas PREP 09-07-096

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND RESERVE OFFICERS, 
BOARD FOR

Actuarial tables
pensions PREP 09-14-022

Meetings MISC 09-02-037
Membership and participation requirements PROP 09-01-120

PERM 09-06-060
Rules

withdrawals PROP 09-09-070

WALLA WALLA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-12-004

MISC 09-14-064
MISC 09-16-013

WASHINGTON STATE HISTORICAL SOCIETY
(See HISTORICAL SOCIETY, WASHINGTON STATE)

WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
AMBER alert plan, statewide PREP 09-17-036
Commercial motor vehicle regulations

compliance review hearing process PREP 09-17-039
intrastate high risk and imminent hazard 
  carriers PERM 09-01-016
Index [ 30 ]



Subject/Agency Index 
(Citation in bold type refer to material in this issue)
Commission on equipment
assistance vans PREP 09-12-026

PROP 09-15-148
PERM 09-18-072

authorized emergency vehicle permits PREP 09-01-122
PROP 09-05-082
PERM 09-09-091

body requirements for motor vehicles PREP 09-11-031
PROP 09-15-151
PERM 09-18-071

ignition interlock breath alcohol devices PREP 09-11-032
PROP 09-15-149
PERM 09-18-073

permit limitations PREP 09-17-038
towing businesses PREP 09-01-007

PROP 09-05-083
PERM 09-09-118

traction devices EXPE 09-11-041
PERM 09-15-150

window requirements EXPE 09-17-085
Criminal records information PREP 09-17-040
Endangered missing persons plan PREP 09-17-037
Fire protection

cigarettes, fire standard compliant PREP 09-08-064
fire sprinkler system contractors

fitters PERM 09-01-114
generally PERM 09-01-114

policy board
meetings MISC 09-09-026

Missing persons
AMBER alert plan, statewide PREP 09-17-036
endangered missing persons plan PREP 09-17-037

Public records officer MISC 09-02-066
Rules

agenda MISC 09-14-095
coordinator MISC 09-09-048
withdrawals PROP 09-08-112

PREP 09-14-096

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY
Meetings MISC 09-04-012

MISC 09-05-026
MISC 09-06-023
MISC 09-08-011
MISC 09-12-081
MISC 09-18-062

Records
student education records PERM 09-04-060

Small works roster PREP 09-06-056
PREP 09-10-048
PROP 09-13-059
PERM 09-19-071

State Environmental Policy Act (SEPA) 
  rules PREP 09-19-024
Student organizations PROP 09-01-190

PERM 09-11-070
Traffic and parking regulations

College of nursing
repealing regulations PROP 09-05-095

PERM 09-11-069
Pullman campus

parking permits PROP 09-05-095
PERM 09-11-069

Spokane campus
parking permits PROP 09-05-095

PERM 09-11-069
Tri-Cities campus

complete regulations PROP 09-05-095
PERM 09-11-069

Vancouver campus
bicycles PREP 09-01-189

PROP 09-05-095
PERM 09-11-069

parking permits PROP 09-05-095
PERM 09-11-069

WATER AND WASTEWATER
(See ECOLOGY, DEPARTMENT OF)

WATERSHED ANALYSIS, SUBCOMMITTEE ON
(See FOREST PRACTICES BOARD)

WENATCHEE VALLEY COLLEGE
Meetings MISC 09-01-039

MISC 09-01-054
Public records officer MISC 09-03-049

WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
Bicycles and other powered devices, 
  regulations PROP 09-07-033

PERM 09-12-092
Housing and dining PROP 09-07-034

PERM 09-13-053
Involuntary administrative withdrawal of students

behavior from mental disorders PREP 09-19-061
Parking and traffic

appeals from parking violations PREP 09-15-108
generally PREP 09-15-108

Rules
agenda MISC 09-03-085

MISC 09-15-076
Skateboards and similar devices, policies PROP 09-07-032

PERM 09-12-091
Student conduct code PREP 09-19-061

WHATCOM COMMUNITY COLLEGE
College functions, board trustee members to be 

 attending MISC 09-13-051
Meetings MISC 09-01-098

MISC 09-02-080
MISC 09-04-090
MISC 09-06-061
MISC 09-06-070
MISC 09-07-081
MISC 09-09-005
MISC 09-11-003
MISC 09-11-004
MISC 09-13-051
MISC 09-15-016
MISC 09-19-079

WHEAT COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

WINE COMMISSION
(See AGRICULTURE, DEPARTMENT OF)

WINTER RECREATION (SNOW-PARK) ADVISORY COMMITTEE
(See PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION)

WORKERS’ COMPENSATION
(See LABOR AND INDUSTRIES, DEPARTMENT OF)

WORKFORCE TRAINING AND EDUCATION COORDINATING 
BOARD

Meetings MISC 09-06-037
MISC 09-08-004
MISC 09-11-092
MISC 09-13-002

YAKIMA REGIONAL CLEAN AIR AGENCY
Meetings MISC 09-04-020

YAKIMA VALLEY COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Hearings, administrative PREP 09-01-041
Meetings MISC 09-18-108
Practice and procedure PROP 09-04-086

PERM 09-09-047
Public records EXPE 09-18-080
Student rights and responsibilities PREP 09-05-068
Use of college facilities PREP 09-18-083
[ 31 ] Index


